


























































































































































































GROUP 1 Schools

				ATTACHMENT 1								SOLICITATION: SPM300-12-R-0036 MINNESOTA USDA SCHOOLS

								VENDOR NAME AND CAGE CODE

																PLEASE DO NOT FILL IN THE SHADED FIELDS, ONLY FILL IN THE WHITE FIELDS

												MASTER ITEM LIST GROUP 1 (School) Usage																				PLEASE FILL OUT OPTION 1 DISTRIBUTION PRICE		PLEASE FILL OUT OPTION 2 DISTRIBUTION PRICE

		GOVT		GOVT		VENDOR		ITEM		GOVT		GOVERNMENT		IDENTICAL		EST. # CASES		UNIT OF 		DELIVERED PRICING		BASE TERM		UNIT		TOTAL DELIVERED		TOTAL (DIP)		TOTAL EVALUATED 		OPTION 1 DISTRIBUTION 		OPTION 2 DISTRIBUTION

		ITEM #		CASE WT.		CASE WT.		CODE		STOCK #		ITEM DESCRIPTION		(Y/N)		PER 18 MOS. PERIOD		ISSUE		INCLUDING FREIGHT		DISTRIBUTION (DIP) PRICE		PRICE		PRICE (DEP)		PRICE		PRICE		(DIP) PRICE		(DIP) PRICE

		1		40				14P39		891501E050682		APPLE BRAEBURN 138 CT 1/40 LB CS				1,432								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		2		20				15R99		891501E051337		APPLE CHL SL 2/10 LB BG 7 DAY				70								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		3		40				14H87		891501E050100		APPLE G/S USF/XF 125-138 CT 1/40 LB CS				960								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		4		40				14P59		891501E050735		APPLE MACINTOSH 125 CT 1/40 LB CS				936								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		5		40				14M10		891501E050354		APPLE R/D 125-138 CT 1/40 LB CS				1,301								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		6		40				14J90		891501E050331		APPLE R/D XF 175 CT 1/40 LB CS				11								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		7		40				14J93		891501E050334		APPLE ROYAL GALA 125-150 CT 1/40 LB CS				696								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		8		40				14F14		891501E050215		APPLES G/D 125-138 CT 1/40 LB CS				820								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		9		5				16Z59		891501E051614		APPLES, CHL, RED, WEDGE, SKIN-ON 5 LB CS				168								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		10		5				15D46		891501E051030		APPLES, CHL, SL, 1/5 LB BG				335								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		11		3				16R95		891501E050325		BROCCOLI FLORETS CHL 1/3 LB BG				941								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		12		12				16W37		891501E050388		BROCCOLI FLORETS CHL 4/3 LB BG				878								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		13		5				16P24		891501E050045		BROCCOLI FLORETS CHL US#1 1/5 LB BG				738								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		14		50				14J98		891501E050338		CANTALOUPE 12-15 CT 1/50 LB CS				580								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		15		5				14J03		891501E050253		CANTALOUPE CHL CHUNK 5 LB BG				979								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		16		20				15A33		891501E050915		CARROT CHL BABY SLIMS 4/5LBBG				2,965								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		17		12.5				16237		891501E050195		CARROT CHL BABY WHL 100/2 OZ PG				294								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		18		30				15S56		891501E051339		CARROT CHL BABY WHL 15/2 LB BG				19								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		19		20				15A94		891501E051002		CARROT CHL BABY WHL 200/1.6 OZ PG				491								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		20		5				15P31		891501E051165		CARROT CHL COIN 1/5 LB BG				271								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		21		5				16P70		891501E050090		CARROT CHL SHRD 1/5 LB PG				463								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		22		5				15N54		891501E051101		CARROT CHL STICK 1/5 LB BG				186								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		23		20				16B60		891501E050135		CARROT CHL STICK 4/5 LB BG				138								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		24		16.25				15V96		891501E051421		CARROTS,  CHL, BABY, WH, 200/1.3 OZ PG				172								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		25		6				16W38		891501E050389		CAULIFLORETS CHL 2/3 LB PG				976								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		26		20				16W41		891501E050392		CAULIFLOWER 12 CT 1/20 LB CS				43								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		27		5				16V65		891501E050447		CAULIFLOWER 3 CT 1/5 LB CS				280								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		28		5				16A29		891501E050177		CELERY CHL DICE 1/5 LB CO				78								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		29		5				16W08		891501E050283		CELERY CHL STICK 1/5 LB BG				3,284								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		30		45				15U72		891501E051389		CELERY FRESH SLEEVED 24 CT, 45 LB CS				51								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		31		18				16Z57		891501E051612		CHERRIES, FRESH, 1/18 LB CS				43								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		32		5				15A57		891501E050927		CLEMENTINES 1/5 LB CS				6,736								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		33		20				16P75		891501E050520		COLE SLAW MIX 4/5 LB BG				270								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		34		5				16P51		891501E050073		COLE SLAW MIX CHL 1/5 LB BG				250								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		35		25				16L87		891501E050231		CORN ON COB CHL CLEAN 1/25 LB CS				12								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		36		35				16P08		891501E050024		CORN ON COB USF/#1 48-54 CT 1/35 LB CS				32								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		37		5				16P98		891501E050246		CUCUMBER 1/5 LB CS				610								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		38		40				16D85		891501E050298		CUCUMBERS SUPER SELECT US#1 40 LB CS				117								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		39		10				16Z08		891501E051564		CUCUMBERS, FRESH, 10 LB CS				371								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		40		18				14P37		891501E050124		GRAPE GRN/WHT SDLS  US#1 1/18 LB CS				714								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		41		35				15P77		891501E051210		GRAPEFRUIT FANCY 1/35 LB CS				124								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		42		18				14P36		891501E050123		GRAPES RED SDLS US#1 1/18 LB CS				2,212								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		43		5				14J04		891501E050254		HONEYDEW CHL CHUNKS 1/5 LB BG				661								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		44		20				15P53		891501E051186		HONEYDEW MELON 6-8 CT 1/20 LB CS				293								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		45		20				15Q06		891501E051225		KIWIFRUIT 100-108 CT 1/20 LBCS				1,011								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		46		40				14P06		891501E050006		LEMONS US#1 200-250 CT 1/40 LB CS				21								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		47		20				16L91		891501E050235		LETTUCE CHL CHOP 4/5 LB BG				555								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		48		12				15D44		891501E051028		LETTUCE CHL ROMAINE CHOP 6/2 LB BG				1,950								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		49		20				15O25		891501E051148		LETTUCE CHL ROMAINE MIX CHOPPED 4/5 LB B				3,151								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		50		5				16W03		891501E050247		LETTUCE CHL SHRD ROMAINE 5 LB CO				1,252								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		51		20				16W17		891501E050369		LETTUCE LEAF GREEN 24 CT 1/20 LB CS				29								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		52		2				15A69		891501E050939		LETTUCE LEAF GRN 3 CT 1/2 LB BG				92								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		53		50				16V61		891501E050443		LETTUCE NAKED 24 CT 1/50 LB CS				40								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		54		30				15P64		891501E051197		LETTUCE ROMAINE 24 CT 1/30LBCS				35								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		55		5				16Z78		891501E051633		LETTUCE ROMAINE CHOPPED 5 LB BG				205								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		56		4				15N58		891501E051105		LETTUCE ROMAINE US#1 3 CT 1/4 LB CS				95								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		57		5				16Z24		891501E051579		LETTUCE, TACO SHRED, 5 LB CASE				1,464								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		58		20				16Z45		891501E051600		LETTUCE, TACO SHRED, CHL, 4/5 LB CASE				2,467								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		59		5				17W39		891501E050871		MUSHROOM CHL SL MED 1/5 LB CS				188								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		60		25				15W76		891501E051422		NECTARINES, FRESH, 1/25 LB CASE				98								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		61		5				16P49		891501E050071		ONION DRY (NO SPANISH) US#1 2" 1/5 LB BG				72								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		62		25				16V32		891501E050106		ONION RED DRY  US#1 MED/LG 1/25 LB CS				56								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		63		5				16C51		891501E050470		ONION YEL CHL  SL 1/5 LB CO				320								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		64		50				16W54		891501E050405		ONION YEL DRY,  JUMBO, 1/50 LB CS				35								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		65		5				15A62		891501E050932		ONION YELLOW CHL DICE 1/5 LB BG				429								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		66		35				14A02		891501E050184		ORANGE 113 CT 1/35 LB CS				1,337								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		67		35				14F09		891501E050210		ORANGE 138 CT 1/35 LB CS				825								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		68		18				15O17		891501E052168		PEACHES, FRESH, 2 LAYER/18#				326								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		69		44				14P12		891501E050012		PEAR ANY US#1 100 TO 150 CT 1/44 LB CS				1,160								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		70		5				15Y69		891501E051463		PEPPER GREEN SL 1/5 LB CS				240								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		71		5				17D04		891501E050544		PEPPER SWT BELL GRN MED 1/5 LB BG				410								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		72		5				15A85		891501E050992		PEPPER SWT CHL GRN DICE 1/5 LB BG				49								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		73		25				15P35		891501E051169		PEPPER SWT GRN BELL LG 25LBCS				54								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		74		5				16357		891501E050199		PEPPER SWT RED 1/5 LB CS				436								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		75		10				16Z09		891501E051565		PEPPERS, GREEN, FRESH, 10 LB CS				269								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		76		25				18B38		891501E051792		PEPPERS, RED, FRESH, 25 LB CASE				17								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		77		5				15Q30		891501E051242		PINEAPPLE CHL CHUNKS 1/5 LB BG				42								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		78		30				16Z10		891501E051566		PINEAPPLES, FRESH, 6-12 CT, 30 LB CASE				96								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		79		28				15W77		891501E051423		PLUMS, RED, FRESH, 1/28 LB CASE				233								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		80		50				16P17		891501E050033		POTATO BAKING USX#1/#1 100-110 CT1/50 LB				105								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		81		5				15X00		891501E051431		RADISH, CHL, CLEAN, TRIM, 1/5 LB BAG				573								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		82		3				15D42		891501E051026		SALAD MIX CHL SPRING MIX 1/3 LB BG				634								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		83		2.5				17T98		891501E050867		SPINACH CHL 1/2.5 LB BG				420								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		84		10				15T02		891501E051343		SPINACH CLEAN & TRIM 4/2.5 LB PG				263								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		85		40				15O20		891501E052171		SQUASH ACORN 1/40 LB CS				16								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		86		40				15O19		891501E052170		SQUASH BUTTERNUT 1/40 LB CS				8								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		87		8				17W87		891501E050971		STRAWBERRY CLAMSHELL 8/1 LB CO				2,631								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		88		10				15Q75		891501E051259		TOMATO 5X6 1/10 LB CS				108								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		89		25				15Q21		891501E051237		TOMATO 6X6 1/25 LB CS				95								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		90		25				15P09		891501E051154		TOMATO 6X7 1/25 LB CS				13								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		91		5				17S35		891501E050765		TOMATO CHERRY 6 PT 1/5 LB CS				450								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		92		10				16P46		891501E050067		TOMATO CHERRY US#1 12 PT 1/10 LB CS				389								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		93		5				16P45		891501E050066		TOMATO CHL DICE FOR TACOS 1/ 5 LB BG				353								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		94		5				15R02		891501E051285		TOMATO CHL SL 1/5 LB CO				177								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		95		10				17D28		891501E050568		TOMATO GRAPE 12 PT 1/10 LB CS				1,147								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		96		5				18B30		891501E051784		VEG MIX FALL BLEND 3/4 IN DICED 5 LB CS				421								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		97		5				16D84		891501E050291		VEG MX CHL FAJITA 1/5 LB CS				3								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		98		5				15R03		891501E051286		WATERMELON CHL CHUNKS 1/5 LB BG				616								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		99		15				16Z80		891501E051635		WATERMELON SDLS 1 EA 15 LB CS				1,228								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

														TOTAL CASES		61,710				BASE TERM EVALUATION (18 MOS)		N/A				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

																				OPTION 1 EVALUATION (18 MOS)		N/A				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

																				OPTION 2 EVALUATION (18 MOS)		N/A				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

																				TOTAL EVALUATION INCLUDING OPTIONS		N/A				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0





GROUP 1 Reservations

												SOLICITATION: SPM300-12-R-0036 MINNESOTA USDA SCHOOLS

												VENDOR NAME AND CAGE CODE

																PLEASE DO NOT FILL IN THE SHADED FIELDS, ONLY FILL IN THE WHITE FIELDS

												MASTER ITEM LIST Group 1 (Tribe) Usage																				PLEASE FILL OUT OPTION 1 DISTRIBUTION PRICE		PLEASE FILL OUT OPTION 2 DISTRIBUTION PRICE

		GOVT		GOVT		VENDOR		ITEM		GOVT		GOVERNMENT		IDENTICAL		EST. # CASES		UNIT OF		DELIVERED PRICING		BASE TERM		UNIT		TOTAL DELIVERED 		TOTAL (DIP)		TOTAL EVALUATED		OPTION 1 DISTRIBUTION		OPTION 2 DISTRIBUTION

		ITEM #		CASE WT.		CASE WT.		CODE		STOCK NBR		ITEM DESCRIPTION		(Y/N)		PER 18 MOS. PERIOD		ISSUE		INCLUDING FREIGHT		DISTRIBUTION (DIP) PRICE		PRICE		PRICE (DEP)		PRICE		PRICE		(DIP) PRICE		(DIP) PRICE

		1		40				14J87		891501E050328		APPLE G/D 72-88 CT 1/40 LB CS				9								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		2		40				14M10		891501E050354		APPLE R/D 125-138 CT 1/40 LB CS				115								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		3		40				14J88		891501E050329		APPLE R/D 72-88 CT 1/40 LB CS				74								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		4		40				14J67		891501E050311		APPLE/ORANGE MIX 8/5 LB BG				1,030								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		5		40				16Z82		891501E051637		APPLES, GALA, FRESH, 72-88 CT				4								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		6		40				18B24		891501E051778		APPLES, RED, FRESH, 88 CT, 8/5 LB BAGS				296								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		7		24				15T61		891501E052489		AVOCADOS 48 CT 1/24 LB CS				2								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		8		20				16W88		891501E050428		BROCCOLI CROWN CHL 1/20 LB CS				3								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		9		20				17T29		891501E050811		BROCCOLI US#1 14 CT 1/20 LB CS				46								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		10		45				15P79		891501E051212		CABBAGE GRN 24 CT 1/45 LB CS				64								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		11		48				19A91		891501E050649		CARROT 24/2 LB BG				10								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		12		48				15P76		891501E051209		CARROT 48/1 LB BG				8								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		13		10				16V72		891501E050455		CARROT CHL BABY WHL 10/1 LB BG				3								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		14		30				15S56		891501E051339		CARROT CHL BABY WHL 15/2 LB BG				1								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		15		30				15O14		891501E052164		CARROT CHL BABY WHL 30/I LB BG				302								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		16		20				16W41		891501E050392		CAULIFLOWER 12 CT 1/20 LB CS				158								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		17		45				15U72		891501E051389		CELERY FRESH SLEEVED 24 CT,   45 LB CS				20								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		18		50				16P06		891501E050022		CELERY PASCAL WASHED 24-36 CT 1/50 LB CS				209								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		19		18				16Z57		891501E051612		CHERRIES, FRESH, 1/18 LB CS				109								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		20		35				16P08		891501E050024		CORN ON COB USF/#1 48-54 CT 1/35 LB CS				203								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		21		50				15Q25		891501E051233		CUCUMBER SUPER SELECT 1/50 LB CS				1								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		22		40				15T98		891501E051365		CUCUMBERS FRESH US#1 SELECT 40 LB CS				5								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		23		40				16D85		891501E050298		CUCUMBERS SUPER SELECT US#1 40 LB CS				69								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		24		18				14P37		891501E050124		GRAPE GRN/WHT SDLS  US#1 1/18 LB CS				372								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		25		35				15P77		891501E051210		GRAPEFRUIT FANCY 1/35 LB CS				98								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		26		18				14P36		891501E050123		GRAPES RED SDLS US#1 1/18 LB CS				445								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		27		20				15P53		891501E051186		HONEYDEW MELON 6-8 CT 1/20 LB CS				34								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		28		30				15P64		891501E051197		LETTUCE ROMAINE 24 CT 1/30LBCS				3								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		29		25				15W76		891501E051422		NECTARINES, FRESH, 1/25 LB CASE				16								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		30		25				16V32		891501E050106		ONION RED DRY  US#1 MED/LG 1/25 LB CS				82								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		31		48				16M17		891501E050784		ONION YEL DRY  16 3 LB BG				217								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		32		16				16M16		891501E050783		ONION YEL DRY  16/1 LB BG				552								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		33		40				14T88		891501E050115		ORANGE US#1 8/5 LB BG				676								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		34		35				14W03		891501E050467		ORANGE US#1 88 CT 1/35 LB CS				7								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		35		18				15O17		891501E052168		PEACHES, FRESH, 2 LAYER/18#				186								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		36		44				14P12		891501E050012		PEAR ANY US#1 100 TO 150 CT 1/44 LB CS				47								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		37		40				18B37		891501E051791		PEARS FRESH BOSC 90 CT 40 LB CS				116								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		38		22				16D44		891501E050260		PEPPER SWT GRN BELL 1/22 LB CS				10								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		39		25				15P35		891501E051169		PEPPER SWT GRN BELL LG 25LBCS				144								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		40		35				16P14		891501E050030		PEPPER SWT GRN BELL US#1 3" 1/35 LB CO				60								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		41		28				15W77		891501E051423		PLUMS, RED, FRESH, 1/28 LB CASE				37								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		42		50				16N40		891501E050323		POTATO BAKING RUSSET 10/5 LB BG				635								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		43		50				19B11		891501E050667		POTATO RED 10/5 LB CO				282								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		44		48				19B10		891501E050666		POTATO RED 16/3 LB BG				775								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		45		40				15Z66		891501E051523		POTATO SWEET MED 1/40 LB CS				26								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		46		14				16V62		891501E050444		RADISH 14/1 LB BG				93								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		47		24				16Z56		891501E051611		SPROUTS, BRUSSELS, FRESH, 24/1 LB BG				2								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		48		40				15O20		891501E052171		SQUASH ACORN 1/40 LB CS				34								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		49		40				15O19		891501E052170		SQUASH BUTTERNUT 1/40 LB CS				5								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		50		15				17D79		891501E050688		TOMATO 6X6 4CT 15/1 LB PG				126								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		51		5				15R02		891501E051285		TOMATO CHL SL 1/5 LB CO				4								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		52		5				16D84		891501E050291		VEG MX CHL FAJITA 1/5 LB CS				1								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		53		40				15V84		891501E051415		YAM, WHITE, JUMBO, FRESH, 1/40 LB CS				1								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

														TOTAL CASES		7,827				BASE TERM EVALUATION (18 MOS)		N/A				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

																				OPTION 1 EVALUATION (18 MOS)		N/A				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

																				OPTION 2 EVALUATION (18 MOS)		N/A				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

																				TOTAL EVALUATION INCLUDING  OPTIONS		N/A				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0





GROUP 2 Schools

												SOLICITATION: SPM300-12-R-0036 MINNESOTA USDA SCHOOLS

								VENDOR NAME AND CAGE CODE

										PLEASE DO NOT FILL IN THE SHADED FIELDS, ONLY FILL IN THE WHITE FIELDS						PLEASE DO NOT FILL IN THE SHADED FIELDS, ONLY FILL IN THE WHITE FIELDS

												MASTER ITEM LIST Group 2 (School) Usage																				PLEASE FILL OUT OPTION 1 DISTRIBUTION PRICE		PLEASE FILL OUT OPTION 2 DISTRIBUTION PRICE

		GOVT		GOVT		VENDOR		ITEM		GOVT		GOVERNMENT 		IDENTICAL		EST. # CASES		UNIT OF		DELIVERED PRICING		BASE TERM		UNIT		TOTAL DELIVERED		TOTAL (DIP)		TOTAL EVALUATED		OPTION 1 DISTRIBUTION		OPTION 2 DISTRIBUTION

		ITEM #		CASE WT.		CASE WT.		CODE		STOCK #		ITEM DESCRIPTION		(Y/N)		PER 18 MOS. PERIOD		ISSUE		INCLUDING FREIGHT		DISTRIBUTION (DIP) PRICE		PRICE		PRICE (DEP)		PRICE		PRICE		(DIP) PRICE		(DIP) PRICE

		1		40				14P39		891501E050682		APPLE BRAEBURN 138 CT 1/40 LB CS				997								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		2		20				15R99		891501E051337		APPLE CHL SL 2/10 LB BG 7 DAY				33								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		3		40				14H87		891501E050100		APPLE G/S USF/XF 125-138 CT 1/40 LB CS				993								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		4		40				14P59		891501E050735		APPLE MACINTOSH 125 CT 1/40 LB CS				1,096								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		5		40				14M10		891501E050354		APPLE R/D 125-138 CT 1/40 LB CS				1,082								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		6		40				14W07		891501E050478		APPLE R/D 198 CT 1/40 LB CS (CO-OP)				27								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		7		40				14J93		891501E050334		APPLE ROYAL GALA 125-150 CT 1/40 LB CS				2,309								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		8		40				14F14		891501E050215		APPLES G/D 125-138 CT 1/40 LB CS				943								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		9		5				16Z59		891501E051614		APPLES, CHL, RED, WEDGE, SKIN-ON 5 LB CS				138								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		10		5				15D46		891501E051030		APPLES, CHL, SL, 1/5 LB BG				161								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		11		3				16R95		891501E050325		BROCCOLI FLORETS CHL 1/3 LB BG				2,201								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		12		12				16W37		891501E050388		BROCCOLI FLORETS CHL 4/3 LB BG				1,186								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		13		5				16P24		891501E050045		BROCCOLI FLORETS CHL US#1 1/5 LB BG				395								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		14		50				14J98		891501E050338		CANTALOUPE 12-15 CT 1/50 LB CS				1,008								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		15		5				14J03		891501E050253		CANTALOUPE CHL CHUNK 5 LB BG				2,280								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		16		20				15A33		891501E050915		CARROT CHL BABY SLIMS 4/5LBBG				2,785								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		17		12.5				16237		891501E050195		CARROT CHL BABY WHL 100/2 OZ PG				305								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		18		20				15A94		891501E051002		CARROT CHL BABY WHL 200/1.6 OZ PG				440								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		19		5				15P31		891501E051165		CARROT CHL COIN 1/5 LB BG				492								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		20		5				16P70		891501E050090		CARROT CHL SHRD 1/5 LB PG				566								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		21		5				15N54		891501E051101		CARROT CHL STICK 1/5 LB BG				228								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		22		20				16B60		891501E050135		CARROT CHL STICK 4/5 LB BG				72								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		23		16.25				15V96		891501E051421		CARROTS,  CHL, BABY, WH, 200/1.3 OZ PG				792								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		24		6				16W38		891501E050389		CAULIFLORETS CHL 2/3 LB PG				804								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		25		20				16W41		891501E050392		CAULIFLOWER 12 CT 1/20 LB CS				164								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		26		5				16V65		891501E050447		CAULIFLOWER 3 CT 1/5 LB CS				229								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		27		5				16A29		891501E050177		CELERY CHL DICE 1/5 LB CO				454								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		28		5				16W08		891501E050283		CELERY CHL STICK 1/5 LB BG				3,105								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		29		45				15U72		891501E051389		CELERY FRESH SLEEVED 24 CT, 45 LB CS				52								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		30		5				15A57		891501E050927		CLEMENTINES 1/5 LB CS				2,310								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		31		20				16P75		891501E050520		COLE SLAW MIX 4/5 LB BG				182								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		32		5				16P51		891501E050073		COLE SLAW MIX CHL 1/5 LB BG				736								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		33		25				16L87		891501E050231		CORN ON COB CHL CLEAN 1/25 LB CS				9								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		34		35				16P08		891501E050024		CORN ON COB USF/#1 48-54 CT 1/35 LB CS				43								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		35		5				16P98		891501E050246		CUCUMBER 1/5 LB CS				823								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		36		10				15O03		891501E051140		CUCUMBER ENGLISH 12 CT 1/10 LB CS				30								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		37		40				16D85		891501E050298		CUCUMBERS SUPER SELECT US#1 40 LB CS				79								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		38		10				16Z08		891501E051564		CUCUMBERS, FRESH, 10 LB CS				169								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		39		18				14P37		891501E050124		GRAPE GRN/WHT SDLS  US#1 1/18 LB CS				575								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		40		35				15P77		891501E051210		GRAPEFRUIT FANCY 1/35 LB CS				126								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		41		18				14P36		891501E050123		GRAPES RED SDLS US#1 1/18 LB CS				2,573								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		42		5				14J04		891501E050254		HONEYDEW CHL CHUNKS 1/5 LB BG				1,062								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		43		20				15P53		891501E051186		HONEYDEW MELON 6-8 CT 1/20 LB CS				301								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		44		20				15Q06		891501E051225		KIWIFRUIT 100-108 CT 1/20 LBCS				645								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		45		40				14P06		891501E050006		LEMONS US#1 200-250 CT 1/40 LB CS				14								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		46		20				16L91		891501E050235		LETTUCE CHL CHOP 4/5 LB BG				364								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		47		12				15D44		891501E051028		LETTUCE CHL ROMAINE CHOP 6/2 LB BG				1,426								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		48		20				15O25		891501E051148		LETTUCE CHL ROMAINE MIX CHOPPED 4/5 LB B				4,341								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		49		20				17059		891501E050606		LETTUCE CHL SHRD 4/5 LB BG				42								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		50		5				16W03		891501E050247		LETTUCE CHL SHRD ROMAINE 5 LB CO				2,668								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		51		20				16W17		891501E050369		LETTUCE LEAF GREEN 24 CT 1/20 LB CS				104								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		52		2				15A69		891501E050939		LETTUCE LEAF GRN 3 CT 1/2 LB BG				566								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		53		50				16V61		891501E050443		LETTUCE NAKED 24 CT 1/50 LB CS				1								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		54		30				15P64		891501E051197		LETTUCE ROMAINE 24 CT 1/30LBCS				53								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		55		5				16Z78		891501E051633		LETTUCE ROMAINE CHOPPED 5 LB BG				299								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		56		4				15N58		891501E051105		LETTUCE ROMAINE US#1 3 CT 1/4 LB CS				134								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		57		5				16Z24		891501E051579		LETTUCE, TACO SHRED, 5 LB CASE				1,074								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		58		20				16Z45		891501E051600		LETTUCE, TACO SHRED, CHL, 4/5 LB CASE				2,018								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		59		5				17W39		891501E050871		MUSHROOM CHL SL MED 1/5 LB CS				209								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		60		25				15W76		891501E051422		NECTARINES, FRESH, 1/25 LB CASE				136								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		61		5				16P49		891501E050071		ONION DRY (NO SPANISH) US#1 2" 1/5 LB BG				17								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		62		25				16V32		891501E050106		ONION RED DRY  US#1 MED/LG 1/25 LB CS				80								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		63		5				16C51		891501E050470		ONION YEL CHL  SL 1/5 LB CO				118								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		64		50				16W54		891501E050405		ONION YEL DRY,  JUMBO, 1/50 LB CS				64								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		65		5				15A62		891501E050932		ONION YELLOW CHL DICE 1/5 LB BG				817								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		66		35				14A02		891501E050184		ORANGE 113 CT 1/35 LB CS				1,802								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		67		35				14F09		891501E050210		ORANGE 138 CT 1/35 LB CS				1,365								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		68		18				15O17		891501E052168		PEACHES, FRESH, 2 LAYER/18#				131								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		69		44				14P12		891501E050012		PEAR ANY US#1 100 TO 150 CT 1/44 LB CS				1,254								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		70		5				15Y69		891501E051463		PEPPER GREEN SL 1/5 LB CS				167								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		71		5				17D04		891501E050544		PEPPER SWT BELL GRN MED 1/5 LB BG				213								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		72		5				15A85		891501E050992		PEPPER SWT CHL GRN DICE 1/5 LB BG				323								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		73		25				15P35		891501E051169		PEPPER SWT GRN BELL LG 25LBCS				122								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		74		5				16357		891501E050199		PEPPER SWT RED 1/5 LB CS				417								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		75		10				16Z09		891501E051565		PEPPERS, GREEN, FRESH, 10 LB CS				89								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		76		25				18B38		891501E051792		PEPPERS, RED, FRESH, 25 LB CASE				42								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		77		5				15Q30		891501E051242		PINEAPPLE CHL CHUNKS 1/5 LB BG				28								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		78		30				16Z10		891501E051566		PINEAPPLES, FRESH, 6-12 CT, 30 LB CASE				119								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		79		28				15W77		891501E051423		PLUMS, RED, FRESH, 1/28 LB CASE				244								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		80		50				16P17		891501E050033		POTATO BAKING USX#1/#1 100-110 CT1/50 LB				246								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		81		5				15X00		891501E051431		RADISH, CHL, CLEAN, TRIM, 1/5 LB BAG				241								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		82		3				15D42		891501E051026		SALAD MIX CHL SPRING MIX 1/3 LB BG				943								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		83		2.5				17T98		891501E050867		SPINACH CHL 1/2.5 LB BG				978								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		84		10				15T02		891501E051343		SPINACH CLEAN & TRIM 4/2.5 LB PG				327								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		85		40				15O20		891501E052171		SQUASH ACORN 1/40 LB CS				21								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		86		40				15O19		891501E052170		SQUASH BUTTERNUT 1/40 LB CS				15								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		87		8				17W87		891501E050971		STRAWBERRY CLAMSHELL 8/1 LB CO				3,075								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		88		10				15Q75		891501E051259		TOMATO 5X6 1/10 LB CS				137								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		89		25				15Q21		891501E051237		TOMATO 6X6 1/25 LB CS				91								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		90		5				17S35		891501E050765		TOMATO CHERRY 6 PT 1/5 LB CS				356								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		91		10				16P46		891501E050067		TOMATO CHERRY US#1 12 PT 1/10 LB CS				572								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		92		5				16P45		891501E050066		TOMATO CHL DICE FOR TACOS 1/ 5 LB BG				794								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		93		5				15R02		891501E051285		TOMATO CHL SL 1/5 LB CO				561								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		94		10				17D28		891501E050568		TOMATO GRAPE 12 PT 1/10 LB CS				515								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		95		5				18B30		891501E051784		VEG MIX FALL BLEND 3/4 IN DICED 5 LB CS				550								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		96		5				16D84		891501E050291		VEG MX CHL FAJITA 1/5 LB CS				15								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		97		5				15R03		891501E051286		WATERMELON CHL CHUNKS 1/5 LB BG				2,095								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

		98		15				16Z80		891501E051635		WATERMELON SDLS 1 EA 15 LB CS				1,707								$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		LEAVE BLANK		LEAVE BLANK

														TOTAL CASES		69,100				BASE TERM EVALUATION (18 MOS)		N/A				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

																				OPTION 1 EVALUATION (18 MOS)		N/A				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

																				OPTION 2 EVALUATION (18 MOS)		N/A				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

																				TOTAL EVALUATION INCLUDING OPTIONS		N/A				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0






SPM300-12-R-0036
ATTACHMENT 2



REQUEST FOR NEW ITEMS

Requested by: (Activity Name): ____________________________________________

Contract # ______________________________________________________________

DSCP Stock # NSN (if available): ___________________________________________

Vendor Part/Item # ______________________________________________________

Complete Item Description: _______________________________________________

Manufacture/Brand Name (if available):  ____________________________________

Cost: ________ Per Case     Dist. Fee ________     Total Cost _________ Per Package


Vendor’s Unit of Issue:  ____________   =  DSCP’s Unit of Measure _____________

Package Size:  ________________

Case Weight:  ________________


Pack:  ________Bulk   ________ Individually Wrapped Portions


Item:  ________Fresh    ________Chilled   ________ Other

Estimated Monthly Usage: ________ Cases per month

Will cataloging this new item result in reducing the usage of an item already in the catalog?  ______Yes
________No


If yes, what is the stock number and description of the item for which usage will 

be reduced?  ____________________________________________________________

_______________________________________________________________________

Comments: 


Note:  Provide a copy of this request to your DSCP Catalog Account Manager to expedite stockage of the items desired. 






UPDATED:   Sept 29, 2009


Group 1 NORTH

		Group 1				North

		CUST TYPE		DODAAC		NAME		ABBRV NAME		ADDRESS1		ADDRESS2		CITY		STATE		ZIP		Preferred Delivery Day

		DISTRICT				DULUTH 1SD 709		DULUTH		215 NORTH 1ST AVENUE EAST				DULUTH		MN		55802		M, 7am

		SCHOOL				UNITY HIGH SCHOOL		UNITY		215 NORTH 1ST AVENUE EAST				DULUTH		MN		55802

		SCHOOL				HOMECROFT		HMECRF		4784 HOWARD GNESEN RD				DULUTH		MN		55803

		SCHOOL				LAURA MACARTHUR		LAURMAC		720 NORTH CENTRAL				DULUTH		MN		55807

		SCHOOL				LINCOLN PARK		LINCOLN		2424 WEST 5TH STREET				DULUTH		MN		55806

		SCHOOL				LOWELL SCHOOL		LOWELL		2000 RICE LAKE RD				DULUTH		MN		55811

		SCHOOL				NETTLETON SCHOOL		NETTLTO		108 EAST 6TH STREET				DULUTH		MN		55805

		SCHOOL				STOWE SCHOOL		STOWE		715 101ST AVE WEST				DULUTH		MN		55808

		SCHOOL				MORGAN PARK MIDDLE		MORGAN		1243 88TH AVE WEST				DULUTH		MN		55808

		SCHOOL				WOODLAND MIDDLE		WOODLAND		201 CLOVER ST				DULUTH		MN		55812

		SCHOOL				CENTRAL HIGH		CENTRAL		800 EAST CENTRAL ENTRANCE				DULUTH		MN		55811

		SCHOOL				DENFELD HIGH		DENFELD		401 NORTH 44TH AVENUE WEST				DULUTH		MN		55807

		SCHOOL				EAST HIGH		EASTHIGH		301 NORTH 40TH AVENUE EAST				DULUTH		MN		55804

		SCHOOL				CONGDON PARK		CONGDON		3116 E SUPERIOR STREET				DULUTH		MN		55812

		SCHOOL				GRANT		GRANT		1027 N 8TH AVE EAST				DULUTH		MN		55805

		SCHOOL				LAKEWOOD		LAKEWOOD		5207 N TISCHER RD				DULUTH		MN		55804

		SCHOOL				LESTER PARK SCHOOL		LESTER		5300 GLENWOOD STREET				DULUTH		MN		55804

		SCHOOL				PIEDMONT ELEMENTARY		PIEDMONT		2827 CHAMBERSBURG AVE				DULUTH		MN		55811

		SCHOOL				ROCKRIDGE SCHOOL		ROCKRIDG		4849 IVANHOE STREET				DULUTH		MN		55804

		DISTRICT				ANOKA HENNEPIN SCHOOLS		ANOKA		2727 N. FERRY STREET				ANOKA		MN		55303		Thur & Fri, 6am-2pm

		SCHOOL				ANOKA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DIST 11		ANOKA		2727 N. FERRY STREET				ANOKA		MN		55303

		SCHOOL				EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER (ESC)		EDSVC		11299 HANSON BLVD NE				COON RAPIDS		MN		55433

		SCHOOL				BELL CENTER		BELLCTR		1374 NORTHDALE BLVD				COON RAPIDS		MN		55433

		SCHOOL				ANDOVER HIGH SCHOOL		ANDHIGH		2115 ANDOVER BLVD				ANDOVER		MN		55304

		SCHOOL				ANOKA HIGH SCHOOL		ANOKA		3939 N 7TH AVENUE				ANOKA		MN		55303

		SCHOOL				BLAINE HIGH SCHOOL		BLAINE		12555 UNIVERSITY AVE NE				BLAINE		MN		55434

		SCHOOL				CHAMPLIN PARK HIGH SCHOOL		CHAM		6025 109TH AVE N				CHAMPLIN		MN		55316

		SCHOOL				COON RAPIDS HIGH SCHOOL		COON RAP		2340 NORTHDALE BLVD				COON RAPIDS		MN		55433

		SCHOOL				CROSSROADS ALT HIGH SCHOOL		CROALT		1313 COON RAPIDS BLVD				COON RAPIDS		MN		55433

		SCHOOL				COON RAPIDS MIDDLE SCHOOL		CONRAP		11600 RAVEN ST NW				COON RAPIDS		MN		55433

		SCHOOL				FRED MOORE MIDDLE SCHOOL		FREDMOR		1523 5TH AVE SOUTH				ANOKA		MN		55303

		SCHOOL				JACKSON MIDDLE SCHOOL EAST		JACMID		6000 109TH AVE N				CHAMPLIN		MN		55316

		SCHOOL				JACKSON MIDDLE SCHOOL WEST		JACMID		6000 109TH AVE N				CHAMPLIN		MN		55316

		SCHOOL				NORTHDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL		NORDL		11301 DOGWOOD ST				COON RAPIDS		MN		55448

		SCHOOL				OAK VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL		OAKVW		15400 HANSON BLVD				ANDOVER		MN		55304

		SCHOOL				ROOSEVELT MIDDLE SCHOOL		ROOS		650 125TH AVENUE NE				BLAINE		MN		55343

		SCHOOL				SANDBURG MIDDLE SCHOOL		SANDBR		1902 2ND AVENUE				ANOKA		MN		55303

		SCHOOL				ADAMS ELEMENTARY		ADAMS		8989 SYCAMORE STREET				COON RAPIDS		MN		55433

		SCHOOL				ANDOVER ELEMENTARY - NORTH		ANDNO		14950 HANSON BLVD				ANDOVER		MN		55304

		SCHOOL				ANDOVER ELEMENTARY - SOUTH		ANDSO		14950 HANSON BLVD				ANDOVER		MN		55304

		SCHOOL				CHAMPLIN ELEMENTARY		CHAMP		111 DEAN AVENUE W				CHAMPLIN		MN		55316

		SCHOOL				CROOKED LAKE ELEMENTARY		CRKLKE		2939 BUNKER LAKE BLVD				ANDOVER		MN		55304

		SCHOOL				DAYTON ELEMENTARY		DAYTN		12060 S DIAMOND LAKE				DAYTON		MN		55327

		SCHOOL				EISENHOWER ELEMENTARY		EISNHWR		151 NORTHDALE BLVD				COON RAPIDS		MN		55448

		SCHOOL				EVERGREEN PARK ELEMENTARY		EVERPRK		7020 DUPONT AVE N				BROOKLYN CENTER		MN		55430

		SCHOOL				FRANKLIN ELEMENTARY		FRNKLN		215 W MAIN STREET				ANOKA		MN		55303

		SCHOOL				HAMILTON ELEMENTARY		HAMLTN		1374 111TH AVENUE NW				COON RAPIDS		MN		55433

		SCHOOL				HOOVER ELEMENTARY		HOOVER		2369 109TH AVE NW				COON RAPIDS		MN		55433

		SCHOOL				JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY		JEFFRSN		11331 JEFFERSON ST NE				BLAINE		MN		55434

		SCHOOL				JOHNSVILLE ELEMENTARY		JHNSVIL		991 125TH AVE NE				BLAINE		MN		55434

		SCHOOL				LINCOLN ELEMENTARY		LINCLN		540 SOUTH STREET				ANOKA		MN		55303

		SCHOOL				L O JACOB ELEMENTARY		LOJACOB		1700 COON RAPIDS BLVD				COON RAPIDS		MN		55433

		SCHOOL				MADISON ELEMENTARY		MADISON		650 TERRITORIAL ROAD NE				BLAINE		MN		55434

		SCHOOL				MCKINLEY ELEMENTARY		MCKINLY		1740 CONSTANCE BLVD				HAM LAKE		MN		55304

		SCHOOL				MISSISSIPPI ELEMENTARY		MISISIP		10620 DIRECT RIVER DRIVE				COON RAPIDS		MN		55433

		SCHOOL				MONROE ELEMENTARY		MONROE		901 BROOKDALE DRIVE N				BROOKLYN PARK		MN		55444

		SCHOOL				MORRIS BYE ELEMENTARY		MORBYE		11931 CROOKED LAKE				COON RAPIDS		MN		55433

		SCHOOL				OXBOW CREEK ELEMENTARY		OXBWCRK		6505 109TH AVE N				CHAMPLIN		MN		55316

		SCHOOL				PARK VIEW EARLY CHILDHOOD		PRKVIEW		6100 109TH AVE N				CHAMPLIN		MN		55316

		SCHOOL				RAMSEY ELEMENTARY NORTH		RAMSYN		15100 NOWTHEN BLVD				ANOKA		MN		55303

		SCHOOL				RAMSEY ELEMENTARY SOUTH		RAMSYS		15100 NOWTHEN BLVD				ANOKA		MN		55303

		SCHOOL				RIVERVIEW ELEMENTARY		RIVVIEW		1400 93RD AVENUE N				BROOKLYN PARK		MN		55444

		SCHOOL				RUM RIVER ELEMENTARY		RUMRIV		16950 VERDIN ST NW				ANDOVER		MN		55304

		SCHOOL				SAND CREEK ELEMENTARY		SNDCRK		12156 OLIVE ST NW				COON RAPIDS		MN		55448

		SCHOOL				SORTEBERG ELEMENTARY		SORBRG		11400 MAGNOLIA ST NW				COON RAPIDS		MN		55448

		SCHOOL				UNIVERSITY AVE ELEMENTARY		UNIVAVE		9901 UNIVERSITY AVE NE				BLAINE		MN		55434

		SCHOOL				WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY		WASHTON		2171 SIXTH AVE N				ANOKA		MN		55303

		SCHOOL				WILSON ELEMENTARY		WILSON		1025 SUNNY LANE				ANOKA		MN		55303

		DISTRICT				SPRING LAKE PARK DISTRICT 16		SPRINGLA		8000 HWY 65 NE				MINNEAPOLIS		MN		55432		Tues, 6-10am

		SCHOOL				SPRING LAKE PARK HIGH SCHOOL		SPRLKHI		8001 ABLE STREET				SPRING LAKE PARK		MN		55432

		SCHOOL				WESTWOOD MIDDLE/ELEMENTARY		WESTWOOD		711 91ST AVENUE				BLAINE		MN		55434

		SCHOOL				PARK TERRACE ELEMENTARY		PARKTERR		8301 TERRACE ROAD				SPRING LAKE PARK		MN		55432

		SCHOOL				WOODCREST ELEMENTARY		WOODCRES		880 OSBORNE ROAD				FRIDLEY		MN		55432

		SCHOOL				NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY		NORTHPT		2350 124TH CT				BLAINE		MN		55449

		DISTRICT				ROBBINSDALE ISD 281		ROBBINS		4148 WINNETKA AVENUE NORTH				NEW HOPE		MN		55427		Tues, 7-10am

		SCHOOL				ROBBINSDALE ISD 281		ROBBINS		4148 WINNETKA AVENUE NORTH				NEW HOPE		MN		55427

		SCHOOL				COOPER HIGH		COOPERHI		8230 47TH AVENUE NORTH				NEW HOPE		MN		55428

		SCHOOL				ARMSTRONG HIGH		ARMSTRN		10635 36TH AVENUE NORTH				PLYMOUTH		MN		55441

		SCHOOL				SANDBURG LEARNING CENTER		SANDBURG		2400 SANDBURG LANE				GOLDEN VALLEY		MN		55427

		SCHOOL				PLYMOUTH MIDDLE		PLYMOUTH		10011 36TH AVENUE NORTH				PLYMOUTH		MN		55441

		SCHOOL				ROBBINSDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL		RBNSMS		3730 TOLEDO AVENUE NORTH				ROBBINSDALE		MN		55422

		SCHOOL				FOREST ELEMENTARY 		FOREST		6800 47TH AVENUE NORTH				CRYSTAL		MN		55428

		SCHOOL				LAKEVIEW ELEMENTARY		LAKEVIEW		4110 LAKE DRIVE NORTH				ROBBINSDALE		MN		55422

		SCHOOL				MEADOW LAKE ELEMENTARY		MEADOW		8525 62ND AVENUE NORTH				NEW HOPE		MN		55428

		SCHOOL				NEILL ELEMENTARY		NEILL		6600 MEDICINE LAKE ROAD				CRYSTAL		MN		55427

		SCHOOL				NOBLE ELEMENTARY		NOBLE		2601 NOBLE AVENUE NORTH				GOLDEN VALLEY		MN		55422

		SCHOOL				NORTHPORT ELEMENTARY		NORTHPOR		5421 BROOKLYN BOULEVARD				BROOKLYN CENTER		MN		55429

		SCHOOL				SONNESYN ELEMENTARY		SONESYN		3421 BOONE AVENUE NORTH				NEW HOPE		MN		55427

		SCHOOL				SUNNY HOLLOW ELEMENTARY		SUNNYHOL		8808 MEDICINE LAKE ROAD				NEW HOPE		MN		55427

		SCHOOL				ZACHARY LANE ELEMENTARY		ZACHARY		4350 ZACHARY LANE				PLYMOUTH		MN		55442

		SCHOOL				NORTH VISTA		NRTHVIST		3510 FRANCE AVENUE N				ROBBINSDALE		MN		55422

		DISTRICT				COLUMBIA HEIGHTS PUBLIC SCHOOLS		COLUMB		1440 49TH AVE NE				COLUMBIA HEIGHTS		MN		55421		Tues, 7:30-11:30

		SCHOOL				CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL		CENTRAL		900 49TH AVE NE				COLUMBIA HEIGHTS		MN		55421

		SCHOOL				HIGHLAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		HGHLND		1500 49TH AVE NE				COLUMBIA HEIGHTS		MN		55421

		SCHOOL				NORTH PARK ELEMENTARY		NOPARK		5575 FILLMORE ST. NE				FRIDLEY		MN		55432

		SCHOOL				VALLEY VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		VALLEYVI		800 49TH AVE NE				COLUMBIA HEIGHTS		MN		55421

		SCHOOL				COLUMBIA HEIGHTS HIGH SCHOOL		COLHIGH		1400 49TH AVE. NE				COLUMBIA HEIGHTS		MN		55421

		DISTRICT				ST FRANCIS, ISD # 15		STFRAN		3325 BRIDGE ST				ST. FRANCIS		MN		55070		Mon, 7-9am

		SCHOOL				ST. FRANCIS HIGH SCHOOL		STFRANHS		3325 BRIDGE ST				ST FRANCIS		MN		55070

		SCHOOL				ST FRANCIS MID SCHOOL  B- KITCH		STFRAN		23026 AMBASSADOR BLVD				ST FRANCIS		MN		55070

		SCHOOL				ST FRANCIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		STFRAN		22919 ST FRANCIS BLVD				ST FRANCIS		MN		55070

		SCHOOL				ST FRANCIS MID A- KITCHEN		STFRAN		23026 AMBASSADOR BLVD				ST FRANCIS		MN		55070

		SCHOOL				EAST BETHEL COMMUNITY SCHOOL		STFRAN		21210 POLK ST NE				CEDAR		MN		55011

		SCHOOL				CEDAR CREEK COMMUNITY		STFRAN		21108 POLK ST. NE				CEDAR		MN		55011

		DISTRICT				NORTH BRANCH SD 138		NBRNCH		38175 GRAND AVE				NORTH BRANCH		MN		55056		Mon, 7-9am

		SCHOOL				NORTH BRANCH HIGH SCHOOL		NBRNCH		38175 GRAND AVE				NORTH BRANCH		MN		55056

		DISTRICT				INTERNATIONAL FALLS		INTNTFL		1515 11TH STREET				INTERNATIONAL FALLS		MN		56649		M or Tues, 7-10:30

		SCHOOL				FALLS ELEMENTARY		FALLSELE		14 14 15TH AVENUE				INTERNATIONAL FALLS		MN		56649

		SCHOOL				FALLS HIGH SCHOOL		FHIGH		1515 11TH STREET				INTERNATIONAL FALLS		MN		56649

		DISTRICT				PELICAN RAPIDS ISD 548		PELCN		310 S BROADWAY				PELICAN RAPIDS		MN		56572		Wed, before 1:30pm

		SCHOOL				PELICAN RAPIDS SCHOOL		PELCN		310 S BROADWAY				PELICAN RAPIDS		MN		56572

		DISTRICT				WHITE BEAR LAKE ISD 624		WHTEBEA		4857 BLOOM AVE N				WHITE BEAR LAKE		MN		55110		Mon, 7-9am

		SCHOOL				CENTRAL MIDDLE		CENTMID		4857 BLOOM AVENUE				WHITE BEAR LAKE		MN		55110

		SCHOOL				SUNRISE MIDDLE SCHOOL		WHITEBEA		2399 CEDAR AVE				WHITE BEAR LAKE		MN		55110

		SCHOOL				WHITE BEAR LAKE-NORTH CAMPUS		WHITEBEA		5040 BALD EAGLE AVENUE				WHITE BEAR LAKE		MN		55110

		SCHOOL				WHITE BEAR LAKE -SOUTH CAMPUS		WHITEBEA		3551 MCKNIGHT ROAD				WHITE BEAR LAKE		MN		55110

		DISTRICT				STILLWATER ISD 834		STLWTR		1875 S GREELEY STREET				STILLWATER		MN		55082		Mon, 7-9:30am

		SCHOOL				CENTRAL SERVICE BUILDING		CENTSER		1875 S GREELEY STREET				STILLWATER		MN		55082

		SCHOOL				AFTON LAKELAND ELEMENTARY		AFTONELE		475 ST CROIX TRAIL S				LAKELAND		MN		55043

		SCHOOL				ANDERSEN ELEMENTARY		ANDERSEN		309 N 4TH STREET				BAYPORT		MN		55003

		SCHOOL				LAKE ELMO ELEMENTARY		LAKEELMO		11030 STILLWATER BLVD N				LAKE ELMO		MN		55042

		SCHOOL				LILY LAKE ELEMENTARY		LILYLAKE		2003 W WILLARD ST.				STILLWATER		MN		55082

		SCHOOL				OAK PARK ELEMENTARY		OAKPARK		6355 OSMAN AVE. N				STILLWATER		MN		55082

		SCHOOL				RUTHERFORD ELEMENTARY		RUTHERFO		115 RUTHERFORD RD				STILLWATER		MN		55082

		SCHOOL				STONEBRIDGE ELEMENTARY		STONEBRI		900 N. OWENS STREET				STILLWATER		MN		55082

		SCHOOL				STILLWATER JR HIGH		STILLJR		523 W. MARSH ST.				STILLWATER		MN		55082

		SCHOOL				OAKLAND JR. HIGH		OAKLAND		820 MANNING AVE N.				LAKE ELMO		MN		55042

		SCHOOL				STILLWATER HIGH SCHOOL		STILLHIG		5701 STILLWATER BLVD. N.				STILLWATER		MN		55082

		SCHOOL				MARINE ELEMENTARY		MARNE		250 PINE STREET				MARINE		MN		55047

		SCHOOL				WITHROW ELEMENTARY		WITRW		10158 NORTH 122ND STREET				HUGO		MN		55038

		DISTRICT				DELANO ISD 879		DELANO		700 ELM AVENUE				DELANO		MN		55328		Mon, 7am

		SCHOOL				DELANO HIGH SCHOOL		DELANO		700 ELM AVE E				DELANO		MN		55328

		DISTRICT				MINNESOTA TRIBES, MN		MNTRIBES		USDA MIDWEST REGION				CHICAGO		MN		XXXXX

		TRIBE				FOND DU LAC 		FONDDULC		1720 BIG LAKE ROAD				CLOQUET		MN		55720		Tues

		TRIBE				LEECH LAKE BAND OF OJIBWE		LEECHLK		115 SIXTH STREET NW STE. E				CASS LAKE		MN		56633		Mon

		TRIBE				WHITE EARTH 		WHTEEAR		2205 271ST AVE				MAHNOMEN		MN		56557		Wed

		DISTRICT				LAKE SUPERIOR										MN				Mon

		SCHOOL		YMN17A		TWO HARBORS HIGH SCHOOL				1640 HIGHWAY 2				TWO HARBORS		MN		55616

		SCHOOL		YMN17B		MINNEAHAHA ELEMENTARY				421 7TH STREET				TWO HARBORS		MN		55616

		SCHOOL		YMN17C		WILLIAM KELLEY HIGH SCHOOL				137 BANKS BOULEVARD				SILVER BAY		MN		55614

		SCHOOL				WILLIAM KELLEY ELEMENTARY				137 BANKS BOULEVARD				SILVER BAY		MN		55616

		DISTRICT				MAHTOMEDI				1520 MAHTOMEDI AVE.				MAHTOMEDI		MN		55115		Mon or Tues

		SCHOOL				MAHTOMEDI HIGH SCHOOL				8000 75TH STREET N.				MAHTOMEDI		MN		55115

		SCHOOL				MAHTOMEDI MIDDLE SCHOOL				8100 75th STREET N.				MAHTOMEDI		MN		55115

		SCHOOL				O.H. ANDERSON ELEMENTARY				666 SOUTH WARNER ROAD				MAHTOMEDI		MN		55115

		SCHOOL				WILDWOOD ELEMENTARY				535 NORTH WARNER ROAD				MAHTOMEDI		MN		55115

		DISTRICT				DETROIT LAKES				702 LAKE AVE.				DETROIT LAKES		MN		56501		Mon or Tues

		SCHOOL				M.S.C.T.C. CENTRAL KITCHEN				900 HWY. 34 EAST				DETROIT LAKES		MN		56501

		DISTRICT				CHISAGO LAKES										MN				Mon or Tues

		SCHOOL				CHISAGO LAKES HIGH SCHOOL				29400 OLINDA TRAIL				LINDSTROM		MN		55045

		SCHOOL				CHISAGO LAKES MIDDLE SCHOOL				13750 LAKES BLVD.				LINDSTROM		MN		55045

		SCHOOL				LAKESIDE ELEMENTARY				10345 WYOMING AVENUE				CHAISAGO CITY		MN		55013

		SCHOOL				PRIMARY SCHOOL				11009 - 284TH STREET				CHISAGO CITY		MN		55013

		SCHOOL				TAYLOR FALLS ELEMENTARY				648 WEST STREET				TAYLORS FALLS		MN		55084

		DISTRICT				ASHBY										MN				Mon, 7am

		SCHOOL				ASHBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS				PO BOX 30				ASHBY		MN		56309

		DISTRICT				LITCHFIELD										MN				Mon

		SCHOOL				RIPLEY ELEMENTARY				100 WEST PLEASURE DR.				LITCHFIELD		MN		55355

		SCHOOL				WAGNER ELEMENTARY				307 EAST 6TH STREET				LITCHFIELD		MN		55355

		SCHOOL				LITCHFIELD MIDDLE SCHOOL				340 EAST 10TH STREET				LITCHFIELD		MN		55355

		SCHOOL				LITCHFIELD HIGH SCHOOL				901 GILMAN AVENUE NORTH				LITCHFIELD		MN		55355

		DISTRICT				LAC QUI PARLE VALLEY SCHOOL				349 EDQUIST ST. S.				APPLETON		MN		56208		Tues

		DISTRICT				ST. MICHAEL ALBERTVILLE										MN				Mon, 7am

		SCHOOL				ALBERTVILLE PRIMARY				5386 MAIN AVE. NE				ALBERTVILLE		MN		55301

		SCHOOL				ST. MICHAEL ELEMENTARY				101 CENTRAL AVE. WEST				ST. MICHAEL		MN		55376

		SCHOOL				BIG WOODS ELEM				13470 FRANKFORT PKWY NE				ST. MICHAEL		MN		55376

		SCHOOL				FIELDSTONE ELEM				5255 JANSEN AVE. NE				ST. MICHAEL		MN		55376

		SCHOOL				STMA MIDDLE SCHOOL EAST				4862 NABER AVE. NE				ST. MICHAEL		MN		55376

		SCHOOL				STMA MIDDLE SCHOOL WEST				11343 50TH ST. NE				ALBERTVILLE		MN		55301

		SCHOOL				STMA HIGH SCHOOL				5800 JAMISON AVE. NE				ST. MICHAEL		MN		55376

		DISTRICT				ANNANDALE 										MN				Mon or Tues

		DISTRICT				SEBEKA				200 1ST ST. NW, PO BOX 249				SEBEKA		MN		56477		Mon or Tues

		DISTRICT				OSSEO AREA SCHOOL										MN				Tues or Wed

		SCHOOL				BASSWOOD ELEM				15425 BASS LAKE ROAD				MAPLE GROVE		MN

		SCHOOL				BIRCH GROVE ELEM				4690 BROOKDALE DRIVE				BROOKLYN PARK		MN

		SCHOOL				CEDAR ISLAND ELEM				6777 HEMLOCK LANE				MAPLE GROVE		MN

		SCHOOL				CRESTVIEW ELEM				8200 ZANE AVENUE NORTH				BROOKLYN PARK		MN

		SCHOOL				EDINBROOK ELEM				8925 ZANE AVENUE NORTH 				BROOKLYN PARK		MN

		SCHOOL				ELM CREEK ELEM				9830 REVERE LANE NORTH				MAPLE GROVE		MN

		SCHOOL				FAIR OAKS ELEM				5600 65TH AVE., NORTH				BROOKLYN PARK		MN

		SCHOOL				FERNBROOK ELEM				9661 FERNBROOK LANE N.				MAPLE GROVE		MN

		SCHOOL				GARDEN CITY ELEM				3501 65TH AVE., NORTH				BROOKLYN CENTER		MN

		SCHOOL				OAK VIEW ELEM				6710 EAST FISH LAKE ROAD				MAPLE GROVE		MN

		SCHOOL				PALMER LAKE ELEM				7300 WEST PALMER LAKE DRIVE				BROOKLYN PARK		MN

		SCHOOL				PARK BROOK ELEM				7400 WEST PALMER LAKE DRIVE				BROOKLYN PARK		MN

		SCHOOL				RICE LAKE ELEM				13755 89TH AVE., NORTH				MAPLE GROVE		MN

		SCHOOL				RUSH CREEK ELEM				8801 COUNTRY ROAD 101 				MAPLE GROVE		MN

		SCHOOL				WEAVER LAKE ELEM				15900 WEAVER LAKE ROAD				MAPLE GROVE		MN

		SCHOOL				WOODLAND ELEM				4501 OAK GROVE PARKWAY				BROOKLYN PARK		MN

		SCHOOL				ZANEWOOD ELEM				7000 ZANE AVENUE NORTH				BROOKLYN PARK		MN

		SCHOOL				BROOKLYN JR HIGH				7377 NOBLE AVE. NORTH				BROOKLYN PARK		MN

		SCHOOL				MAPLE GROVE HIGH				7000 HEMLOCK LANE NORTH				MAPLE GROVE		MN

		SCHOOL				NORTHVIEW JR HIGH				5869 69TH AVE., NORTH				BROOKLYN PARK		MN

		SCHOOL				OSSEO JR HIGH				10223 93RD AVE. NORTH				OSSEO		MN

		SCHOOL				MAPLE GROVE SN HIGH				9800 FERNBROOK LANE N.				MAPLE GROVE		MN

		SCHOOL				OSSEO SN HIGH				317 SECOND AVE., NORTH				OSSEO		MN

		SCHOOL				PARK CENTER SN HIGH				7300 BROOKLYN BLVD. N.				BROOKLYN PARK		MN

		SCHOOL				AREA LEARNING CENTER				7300 BOONE AVE. NORTH				BROOKLYN PARK		MN

		SCHOOL				EDGEWOOD COMMUNITY				6601 XYLON AVE. NORTH				BROOKLYN PARK		MN

		SCHOOL				EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER 				9375 ZACHARY LANE NORTH				MAPLE GROVE		MN

		SCHOOL				CENTRAL FOOD WAREHOUSE				9375 ZACHARY LANE NORTH 				MAPLE GROVE		MN

		SCHOOL				OSSEO COMMUNITY				234 SIXTH AVE., NE				OSSEO		MN

		DISTRICT				BECKER 				12000 HANCOCK STREET				BECKER		MN		55308		Mon or Tues

		DISTRICT				MOORHEAD				2410 14TH ST. S.				MOORHEAD		MN		56560		Mon, 7am

		SCHOOL				2300 4TH AVE				2300 4TH AVE				MOORHEAD		MN

		DISTRICT				RED LAKE										MN				Mon, 8am

		DISTRICT				CAMBRIDGE ISANTI 										MN		55008		Mon or Wed

		SCHOOL				CAMBRIDGE PRIM. INTERM. SCHOOL				428 NW 2ND AVE.				CAMBRIDGE		MN

		SCHOOL				CAMBRIDGE MIDDLE SCHOOL				31374 XYLITE ST. NE				CAMBRIDGE		MN

		SCHOOL				CAMBRIDGE ISANTI HIGH SCHOOL				430 NW 8TH AVE.				CAMBRIDGE		MN

		SCHOOL				ISANTI MIDDLE SCHOOL				210 CENTENNIAL DR.				ISANTI		MN

		SCHOOL				ISANTI INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL				101 9TH AVE NE				ISANTI		MN		55040

		SCHOOL				ISANTI PRIMARY SCHOOL				301 W COUNTY ROAD 5				ISANTI		MN		55040

		DISTRICT				HOLDINGFORD				BOX 250; 900 5TH ST.				HOLDINGFORD		MN		56340		Tues

		DISTRICT				BIG LAKE										MN		55309		Fri

		SCHOOL				BIG LAKE HIGH				501 MINNESOTA AVE.				BIG LAKE		MN

		SCHOOL				BIG LAKE MIDDLE				601 MINNESOTA AVE.				BIG LAKE 		MN

		SCHOOL				BIG LAKE INDEPENDENCE ELEM				701 MINNESOTA AVE.				BIG LAKE		MN

		SCHOOL				BIG LAKE LIBERTY 				17901-205TH AVE.				BIG LAKE		MN

		DISTRICT				PRINCETON										MN				Tues

		SCHOOL				PRINCETON SOUTH ELEM				805 SOUTH 8TH AVE.				PRINCETON		MN

		SCHOOL				PRINCETON NORTH ELEM				1202 NORTH 7TH AVE.				PRINCETON		MN

		SCHOOL				PRINCETON MIDDLE SCHOOL				1100 4TH AVE. N.				PRINCETON		MN

		SCHOOL				PRINCETON HIGH SCHOOL				807 SOUTH 8TH AVE.				PRINCETON		MN

		DISTRICT				PROCTOR										MN		55810		Tues

		SCHOOL				PROCTOR HIGH SCHOOL				131 NINTH AVE.				PROCTOR		MN

		DISTRICT				BEMIDJI										MN		56601		Mon

		SCHOOL				BEMIDJI SR HIGH				2900 DIVISION STREET W.				BEMIDJI		MN

		SCHOOL				BEMIDJI MIDDLE SCHOOL				1910 MIDDLE SCHOOL ROAD				BEMIDJI		MN

		SCHOOL				LINCOLN ELEMENTARY				1417 5TH. STREET N.E.				BEMIDJI		MN

		SCHOOL				NORTHERN ELEMENTARY				8711 IRVINE AVE. N.W.				BEMIDJI		MN

		SCHOOL				HORACE MAY ELEMENTARY				4415 WASHINGTON AVE. S.				BEMIDJI		MN

		SCHOOL				CENTRAL ELEMENTARY				815 BELTRAMI AVE. N.W.				BEMIDJI		MN

		SCHOOL				J.W. SMITH ELEMENTARY				1712 AMERICA AVE. N.W.				BEMIDJI		MN

		SCHOOL				SOLWAY ELEMENTARY				HIGHWAY 2 WEST				SOLWAY		MN

		DISTRICT				WRENSHALL				207 PIONEER DR.				WRENSHALL		MN		55797		Mon

		DISTRICT				ALEXANDRIA										MN		56308		Mon

		SCHOOL				JEFFERSON HIGH				1401 JEFFERSON STREET 				ALEXANDRIA		MN

		SCHOOL				DISCOVERY MIDDLE SCHOOL				510 MCKAY AVE. NORTH				ALEXANDRIA		MN				                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

		SCHOOL				LINCOLN ELEMENTARY				1120 LARK STREET				ALEXANDRIA		MN

		SCHOOL				VOYAGER ELEM SCHOOL				203 CO RD 44 NW				ALEXANDRIA		MN

		DISTRICT				SARTELL-ST. STEPHEN				212 3RD AVE. NORTH				SARTELL		MN		56377		Tues or Wed

		DISTRICT				COLD SPRING				534 5TH AVE. N				COLD SPRING		MN		56320		Mon or Tues

		DISTRICT				POPE JOHN PAUL II CATHOLIC SCHOOL				1630 4TH ST NE				MINNEAPOLIS		MN		55413		Monr or Tues

		DISTRICT				DILWORTH GLYNDON FELTON														Mon

		SCHOOL				DILWORTH ELEM/DILWORTH GLYNDON

		SCHOOL				FELTON MIDDLE SCHOOL				108 N. MAIN ST.				DILWORTH		MN		56529

		SCHOOL				GLYNDON-FELTON ELEM/DILWORTH

		SCHOOL				GLYNDON FELTON HIGH SCHOOL				513 PARKE AVE				GLYNDON		MN		56547





Group 2 SOUTH

		Group 2		South

		CUST TYPE		NAME		ABBRV NAME		ADDRESS1		ADDRESS2		CITY		STATE		ZIP		Preferred Delivery Day

		DISTRICT		ROSEMOUNT ISD 196		ROSEMN		4187 BRADDOCK TRAIL				EAGAN		MN		55123		Mon, 6-10

		SCHOOL		ROSEMOUNT HIGH SCHOOL		ROSEMN		3335 142ND STREET WEST				ROSEMOUNT		MN		55068

		SCHOOL		APPLE VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL		APLVL		14450 HAYES ROAD				APPLE VALLEY		MN		55124

		SCHOOL		EAGAN HIGH /DAKOTA HILLS MIDDLE		EAGANHI		4185 BRADDOCK TRAIL				EAGAN		MN		55123

		SCHOOL		SCHOOL OF ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES		ENVIRONM		12155 JOHNNY CAKE RIDGE ROAD				APPLE VALLEY		MN		55124

		SCHOOL		EASTVIEW HIGH SCHOOL		EASTVIEW		6200 140TH STREET WEST				APPLE VALLEY		MN		55124

		SCHOOL		ROSEMOUNT MIDDLE		ROSEMIDD		3135 143RD STREET WEST				ROSEMOUNT		MN		55068

		SCHOOL		VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL		VALLEYMI		900 GARDEN VIEW DRIVE				APPLE VALLEY		MN		55124

		SCHOOL		SCOTT HIGHLANDS MIDDLE/ELEMENTARY		SCOTTHIG		14011 PILOT KNOB RD				APPLE VALLEY		MN		55124

		SCHOOL		BLACK HAWK MIDDLE/DEERWOOD ELEM		BLACKHAW		1540 DEERWOOD DRIVE				EAGAN		MN		55122

		SCHOOL		FALCON RIDGE MIDDLE SCHOOL		FALCONMI		12900 JOHNNY CAKE RIDGE ROAD				APPLE VALLEY		MN		55124

		SCHOOL		ROSEMOUNT ELEMEMTARY		ROSEMONT		3155 144TH STREET WEST				ROSEMOUNT		MN		55068

		SCHOOL		NORTHVIEW ELEMENTARY		NORTHVIE		965 DIFFLEY ROAD				EAGAN		MN		55123

		SCHOOL		WESTVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		WESTVIEW		225 GARDEN VIEW DRIVE				APPLE VALLEY		MN		55124

		SCHOOL		PARKVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		PARKVIEW		6795 GERDINE PATH				ROSEMOUNT		MN		55068

		SCHOOL		DIAMOND PATH ELEMENTARY		DIAMONDP		14455 DIAMOND PATH				APPLE VALLEY		MN		55124

		SCHOOL		GREENLEAF ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		GREENLEA		13333 GALAXIE AVE				APPLE VALLEY		MN		55124

		SCHOOL		CEDAR PARK ELEMENTARY		CEDARPK		7500 WHITNEY DRIVE				APPLE VALLEY		MN		55124

		SCHOOL		THOMAS LAKE ELEMENTARY		THOMASLK		4350 THOMAS LAKE ROAD				EAGAN		MN		55122

		SCHOOL		ECHO PARK ELEMENTARY		ECHOPARK		14100 COUNTY ROAD 11				BURNSVILLE		MN		55337

		SCHOOL		WOODLAND ELEMENTARY		WOODLAND		945 WESCOTT ROAD				EAGAN		MN		55123

		SCHOOL		PINEWOOD COMMUNITY ELEMENTARY		PINEWOOD		4300 DODD ROAD				EAGAN		MN		55123

		SCHOOL		SHANNON PARK ELEMENTARY		SHANNON		13501 SHANNON PARKWAY				ROSEMOUNT		MN		55068

		SCHOOL		OAK RIDGE ELEMENTARY		OAKRIDGE		4350 JOHNNY CAKE RIDGE ROAD				EAGAN		MN		55122

		SCHOOL		GLACIER HILLS ELEMENTARY		GLACIER		3825 GLACIER DRIVE				EAGAN		MN		55123

		SCHOOL		RED PINE ELEMENTARY		REDPINE		530 RED PINE LANE				EAGAN		MN		55123

		DISTRICT		MANKATO ISD #77		MANWARE		1970 LOOKOUT DRIVE				NORTH MANKATO		MN		56003		Mon, 7-11am

		SCHOOL		MANKATO WAREHOUSE		MANWARE		1970 LOOKOUT DRIVE				NORTH MANKATO		MN		56003

		SCHOOL		EAST HIGH SCHOOL		EASTHIGH		2600 HOFFMAN ROAD				MANKATO		MN		56001

		SCHOOL		WEST HIGH SCHOOL		WESTHIGH		1351 SOUTH RIVERFRONT DRIVE				MANKATO		MN		56001

		SCHOOL		DAKOTA MEADOWS MIDDLE SCHOOL		DAKOTA		1900 HOWARD DRIVE				NORTH MANKATO		MN		56003

		SCHOOL		HOOVER ELEMENTARY		HOOVER		1524 HOOVER DRIVE				NORTH MANKATO		MN		56003

		SCHOOL		MONROE ELEMENTARY		MONROE		441 MONROE AVENUE				NORTH MANKATO		MN		56003

		SCHOOL		EAGLE LAKE ELEMENTARY		EAGLELK		300 LESUEUR AVENUE				EAGLE LAKE		MN		56024

		SCHOOL		GARFIELD ELEMENTARY		GARFILD		320 GARFIELD AVENUE				NORTH MANKATO		MN		56003

		SCHOOL		KENNEDY ELEMENTARY		KENNDY		2600 EAST MAIN STREET				MANKATO		MN		56001

		SCHOOL		WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY		WASHGTN		1100 ANDERSON DRIVE				MANKATO		MN		56001

		SCHOOL		FRANKLIN ELEMENTARY		FRNKLN		1000 NORTH BROAD STREET				MANKATO		MN		56001

		SCHOOL		JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY		JEFFSN		100 JAMES AVE				MANKATO		MN		56001

		SCHOOL		ROOSEVELT ELEMTNARY		ROOSV		330 WEST 6TH STREET				MANKATO		MN		56001

		DISTRICT		CHASKA ISD #112 NUTRITION SERVICES		CHASKA		11 PEAVEY ROAD				CHASKA		MN		55318		Mon, 7-9

		SCHOOL		PIONEER RIDGE FRESHMEN CENTER		PIONEER		1085 PIONEER TRAIL EAST				CHASKA		MN		55318

		SCHOOL		CHASKA MIDDLE SCHOOL WEST		MIDDLEW		140 ENGLER BLVD				CHASKA		MN		55318

		SCHOOL		CHASKA MIDDLE SCHOOL EAST		CHASKAE		1600 PARK RIDGE DRIVE				CHASKA		MN		55318

		SCHOOL		CHASKA HIGH SCHOOL		CHASKAHS		545 PIONEER TRAIL				CHASKA		MN		55318

		SCHOOL		CHASKA ELEMENTARY		CHASKA		1800 NORTH CHESTNUT STREET				CHASKA		MN		55318

		SCHOOL		BLUFF CREEK ELEMENTARY		BLFCRK		2300 COULTER BLVD				CHANHASSEN		MN		55317

		SCHOOL		CHANHASSEN ELEMENTARY		CHANSN		7600 LAREDO DRIVE				CHANHASSEN		MN		55317

		SCHOOL		CLOVER RIDGE ELEMENTARY		CLVRIDG		11400 HUNDERTMARK ROAD				CHASKA		MN		55318

		SCHOOL		JONATHAN ELEMENTARY		JONAHTN		110300 PIONEER TRAIL WEST				CHASKA		MN		55318

		SCHOOL		VICTORIA ELEMENTARY		VICTRIA		9300 RED FOX DRIVE				VICTORIA		MN		55386

		SCHOOL		CHANHASSEN HIGH SCHOOL		CHANSN		2200 LYMAN BLVD				CHANHASSEN		MN		55317

		DISTRICT		HOPKINS GOLDEN VALLEY ISD 270		HOPKNS		1001 HWY 7				HOPKINS		MN		55305		Mon, 7-9

		SCHOOL		HOPKINS GOLDEN VALLEY ISD 270		HOPGV		1001 STATE HWY 7				HOPKINS		MN		55305

		SCHOOL		HOPKINS HIGH SCHOOL		HOPKNS		2400 LINDBERGH DRIVE				MINNETONKA		MN		55305

		SCHOOL		HOPKINS NORTH JR HIGH		NORTHJR		10700 CESAR LAKE ROAD				MINNETONKA		MN		55305

		SCHOOL		HOPKINS WEST JR HIGH		WESTJR		3830 BAKER ROAD				MINNETONKA		MN		55305

		SCHOOL		ALICE SMITH ELEMENTARY		ALICESMI		801 MINNETONKA MILLS ROAD				HOPKINS		MN		55305

		SCHOOL		GLEN LAKE ELEMENTARY		GLNLKE		4801 WOODRIDGE ROAD				MINNETONKA		MN		55345

		SCHOOL		EISENHOWER ELEMENTARY		ESNHW		1001 HIGHWAY 7				HOPKINS		MN		55305

		SCHOOL		TANGLEN ELEMENTARY		TANGLEN		10901 HILLSIDE LANE				MINNETONKA		MN		55305

		SCHOOL		GATEWOOD ELEMENTARY		GTWOD		14900 GATEWOOD DRIVE				MINNETONKA		MN		55345

		SCHOOL		MEADOWBROOK ELEMENTARY		MEDWBR		5430 GLENWOOD AVENUE				GOLDEN VALLEY		MN		55422

		DISTRICT		EDEN PRAIRIE ISD #272		EDENPR		17185 VALLEY VIEW ROAD				EDEN PRAIRIE		MN		55346		Mon, 6-6:30

		SCHOOL		EDEN PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL		EDENPR		17185 VALLEY VIEW ROAD				EDEN PRAIRIE		MN		55346

		DISTRICT		MINNETONKA SCHOOLS ISD #276		MINTNK		5261 COUNTY ROAD 101				MINNETONKA		MN		55345		Mon, 7-8:30

		SCHOOL		CLEAR SPRINGS ELEMENTARY		CLEAR		5701 HWY 101				MINNETONKA		MN		55345

		SCHOOL		DEEPHAVEN ELEMENTARY		DEEPHAVE		4452 VINE HILL RD				DEEPHAVEN		MN		55391

		SCHOOL		EXCELSIOR ELEMENTARY		EXCELSIO		441 OAK STREET				EXCELSIOR		MN		55331

		SCHOOL		GROVELAND ELEMENTARY		GROVELAN		17310 MINNETONKA BLVD				MINNETONKA		MN		55345

		SCHOOL		MINNEWASHTA ELEMENTARY		MINNEWAS		26350 SMITHTOWN ROAD				SHOREWOOD		MN		55331

		SCHOOL		SCENIC HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY		SCENIC		5650 SCENIC HEIGHTS DR				MINNETONKA		MN		55345

		SCHOOL		MINNETONKA MIDDLE SCHOOL EAST		MMEAST		17000 LAKE STREET EXT				MINNETONKA		MN		55345

		SCHOOL		MINNETONKA MIDDLE SCHOOL WEST		MMWEST		6421 HAZELTINE BLVD				EXCELSIOR		MN		55331

		SCHOOL		MINNETONKA HIGH SCHOOL		MTKAHIGH		18301 HWY 7				MINNETONKA		MN		55345

		SCHOOL		MINNETONKA SERVICE CENTER		MINTSVC		5621 COUNTY ROAD 101				MINNETONKA		MN		55345

		DISTRICT		ORONO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DIST 278		ORONO		685 OLD CRYSTAL BAY ROAD 				LONG LAKE		MN		55356		Mon, 7-9

		SCHOOL		ORONO INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL		ORONINT		685 OLD CRYSTAL BAY ROAD 				LONG LAKE		MN		55356

		SCHOOL		ORONO HIGH SCHOOL		ORONHIG		795 OLD CRYSTAL BAY ROAD				LONG LAKE 		MN		55356

		SCHOOL		ORONO MIDDLE SCHOOL		ORONMID		800 OLD CRYSTAL BAY ROAD				LONG LAKE		MN		55356

		SCHOOL		SCHUMANN ELEMENTARY		SCHUMN		765 OLD CRYSTAL BAY ROAD				LONG LAKE		MN		55356

		DISTRICT		WAYZATA SCHOOL DISTRICT 284		WAYZAT		17305 19TH AVENUE NORTH		CULINARY EXPRESS		PLYMOUTH		MN		55447		Mon, 7-9:30

		SCHOOL		WAYZATA HIGH SCHOOL		WAYHIGH		4955 PEONY LANE				PLYMOUTH		MN		55446

		SCHOOL		OAKWOOD ELEMENTARY		OAKWOOD		17340 COUNTY ROAD 6				PLYMOUTH		MN		55447

		SCHOOL		KIMBERLY LANE ELEMENTARY		KIMBERLY		15405 OLD ROCKFORD ROAD				PLYMOUTH		MN		55446

		SCHOOL		PLYMOUTH CREEK ELEMENTARY		PLYMOUTH		16005-41ST AVENUE NORTH				PLYMOUTH		MN		55446

		SCHOOL		GLEASON LAKE ELEMENTARY		GLEASON		310 COUNTRY ROAD 101 NORTH				PLYMOUTH		MN		55447

		SCHOOL		WAYZATA EAST MIDDLE SCHOOL		EASTMIDD		1200 RIDGEMOUNT AVE WEST				PLYMOUTH		MN		55441

		SCHOOL		WAYZATA WEST MIDDLE SCHOOL		WESTMIDD		149 BARRY AVE NORTH				WAYZATA		MN		55391

		SCHOOL		CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL		CENTRAL		305 VICKSBURG LANE				PLYMOUTH		MN		55447

		DISTRICT		HUTCHINSON ISD 423		HUTCH		30 GLEN ST NW				HUTCHINSON		MN		55350		Mon, 7-12

		SCHOOL		WEST ELEMENTARY		WEST		875 SCHOOL ROAD SOUTH				HUTCHINSON		MN		55350

		SCHOOL		PARK ELEMENTARY		PARK		100 GLEN ST NORTH				HUTCHINSON		MN		55350

		SCHOOL		HUTCHINSON MIDDLE SCHOOL		HMIDDLE		1365 SOUTH GRADE ROAD				HUTCHINSON		MN		55350

		SCHOOL		HUTCHINSON HIGH SCHOOL		HHIGH		1200 ROBERTS ROAD				HUTCHINSON		MN		55350

		DISTRICT		SHAKOPEE ISD 720		SHAKP		200 10TH AVENUE EAST				SHAKOPEE		MN		55379		Mon

		SCHOOL		SHAKOPEE  JR HIGH		SHAKPJR		200 10TH AVENUE EAST				SHAKOPEE		MN		55379

		SCHOOL		SHAKOPEE MIDDLE SCHOOL		SHAKPMI		1137 MARSHALL ROAD S				SHAKOPEE		MN		55379

		SCHOOL		RED OAK ELEMENTARY		REDOAK		7700 OLD CARRIAGE COURT				SHAKOPEE		MN		55379

		SCHOOL		SUN PATH ELEMENTARY		SNPTH		2250 17TH AVENUE 				SHAKOPEE		MN		55379

		SCHOOL		PEARSON ELEMENTARY		PERSN		917 DAKOTA STREET SOUTH				SHAKOPEE		MN		55379

		SCHOOL		SWEENEY ELEMENTARY		SWENY		1001 ADAMS STREET STREET SOUTH				SHAKOPEE		MN		55379

		SCHOOL		EAGLE CREEK ELEMENTARY		EAGLE		6855 WOODWARD AVE				SHAKOPEE		MN		55379

		SCHOOL		SHAKOPEE SENIOR HIGH		SHAKPHI		100  17TH  AVE  WEST				SHAKOPEE		MN		55379

		SCHOOL		JACKSON ELEMENTARY		JACKSNEL		1601 LUSITANO STREET				SHAKOPEE		MN		55379

		DISTRICT		LAKEVILLE ISD 194		LAKEVILL		8670 210TH ST.W				LAKEVILLE		MN		55044		Tues, 7-9

		SCHOOL		LAKEVILLE NORTH HIGH SCHOOL		LAKEVILL		19600 IPAVA AVE				LAKEVILLE		MN		55044

		SCHOOL		MCGUIRE MIDDLE		MCGUIRE		21220 HOLYOKE AVE				LAKEVILLE		MN		55044

		SCHOOL		KENWOOD TRAIL MIDDLE		KENWOOD		19455 KENWOOD TRAIL				LAKEVILLE		MN		55044

		SCHOOL		CENTURY MIDDLE		CENTURY		18610 IPAVA AVE				LAKEVILLE		MN		55044

		SCHOOL		LAKEVILLE SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL		LVSOUTH		21135 JACQUARD AVE				LAKEVILLE		MN		55044

		DISTRICT		HASTINGS, MN		HASTINGS		1000 WEST 11TH STREET				HASTINGS		MN		55033		Mon, before 10am

		SCHOOL		HASTINGS SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL		HASTSRHS		200 GENERAL SIEBEN DRIVE				HASTINGS		MN		55033

		SCHOOL		HASTINGS MIDDLE SCHOOL		HASTMIDD		1000 WEST 11TH STREET				HASTINGS		MN		55033

		SCHOOL		MCAULIFFE ELEMENTARY		MCAULELE		1601 WEST 12TH STREET				HASTINGS		MN		55033

		SCHOOL		PINECREST ELEMENTARY		PINEELEM		975 WEST 12TH STREET				HASTINGS		MN		55033

		SCHOOL		KENNEDY ELEMENTARY		KENNELEM		1175 TYLER STREET				HASTINGS		MN		55033

		DISTRICT		BURNSVILLE										MN				Mon, 8am

		SCHOOL		RAHN ELEM				4424 SANDSTONE DR.				EAGAN		MN		55122

		SCHOOL		SIOUX TRAIL ELEM				2801 RIVER HILLS DR.				BURNSVILLE		MN		55337

		SCHOOL		WILLAIM BYRNE ELEM				11608 RIVER HILLS DR.				BURNSVILLE		MN		55337

		SCHOOL		JOHN METCALF JUNIOR HIGH				2250 DIFFLEY RD.				BURNSVILLE		MN		55337

		SCHOOL		EDWARD NEILL ELEM				13409 UPTON AVE. S.				BURNSVILLE		MN		55337

		SCHOOL		GIDEON POND ELEM				613 E 130TH ST.				BURNSVILLE		MN		55337

		SCHOOL		SKY OAKS ELEM				100 E 134TH ST.				BURNSVILLE		MN		55337

		SCHOOL		VISTA VIEW ELEM				13109 CO. RD. 5				BURNSVILLE		MN		55337

		SCHOOL		JOSEPH NICOLLET JR HIGH				400 E 134TH ST.				BURNSVILLE		MN		55337

		SCHOOL		HARRIET BISHOP ELEM				14400 O'CONNELL RD.				SAVAGE		MN		55378

		SCHOOL		HIDDEN VALLEY ELEM				13875 GLENDALE RD.				SAVAGE		MN		55378

		SCHOOL		MARION W. SAVAGE ELEM				4819 W 126TH ST.				SAVAGE		MN		55378

		SCHOOL		EAGLE RIDGE JR HIGH				13955 GLENDALE RD.				SAVAGE		MN		55378

		SCHOOL		BURNSVILLE SR HIGH				600 E HIGHWAY 13				BURNSVILLE		MN		55337

		DISTRICT		ST. MARKS CATHOLIC SCHOOL				1983 DAYTON AVE				SAINT PAUL		MN		55104		Mon, 8am

		DISTRICT		JACKSON COUNTY CENTRAL 				1128 NORTH HIGHWAY, PO BOX 119				JACKSON		MN		56143		Tues

		DISTRICT		LA CRESCENT-HOKAH										MN				Mon or Tues, 8am

		SCHOOL		LA CRESCENT ELEM				504 S. OAK				LA CRESCENT		MN		55947

		SCHOOL		LA CRESCENT MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOL				1300 LANCER BLVD				LA CRESCENT 		MN		55947

		DISTRICT		WACONIA										MN				Mon, 7am

		SCHOOL		WACONIA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT				512 INDUSTRIAL BLVD				WACONIA		MN		55387

		DISTRICT		MURRAY COUNTY CENTRAL 										MN				Mon

		SCHOOL		MCC HIGH 				2420 28TH ST.				SLAYTON		MN		56172

		SCHOOL		WEST ELEMENTARY				2624 FOREST AVE				SLAYTON 		MN		56172

		DISTRICT		INTERMEDIATE DISTRICT #287								RICHFIELD		MN				Mon or Tues

		SCHOOL		SOUTH EDUCATION CENTER				7450 PENN AVENUE SOUTH				RICHFIELD		MN		55423

		DISTRICT		BLUE EARTH AREA 										MN				Mon or Tues

		SCHOOL		BLUE EARTH AREA HIGH SCHOOL				1125 N. GROVE ST. 				BLUE EARTH		MN		56013

		SCHOOL		BLUE EARTH ELEM/MIDDLE SCHOOL				315 E. 6TH ST.				BLUE EARTH		MN		56013

		DISTRICT		MAPLE RIVER SCHOOLS										MN				Mon or Tues

		SCHOOL		MAPLE RIVER MS/HS				101 6TH AVE NE				MAPLETON		MN		56065

		SCHOOL		MAPLE RIVER WEST ELEM				311 WILLARD STREET				GOOD THUNDER		MN		56037

		SCHOOL		MAPLE RIVER EAST ELEM				126 HIGBIE AVE SE				MINNESOTA LAKE		MN		56068

		DISTRICT		NEW ULM AREA CATHOLIC SCHOOLS				514 N WASHINGTON ST				NEW ULM		MN		56073		Mon or Tues

		DISTRICT		SOUTH ST. PAUL SPECIAL DISTRICT										MN				Mon or Tues

		SCHOOL		S. S.T PAUL JR/SR HIGH				700 SECOND ST. NO.				SO. ST. PAUL		MN		55075

		SCHOOL		KAPOSIA EDU. CENTER ELEM				1225 FIRST AVE. SO.				SO. ST. PAUL		MN		55075

		SCHOOL		LINCOLN CETNER				357-9TH AVE. NO.				SO. ST. PAUL		MN		55075

		DISTRICT		RICHFIELD 										MN				Mon or Tues

		SCHOOL		RICHFIELD SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL				7001 HARRIET AVE S				RICHFIELD		MN		55423

		SCHOOL		RICHFIELD MIDDLE SCHOOL				7461 OLIVER AVE S				RICHFIELD		MN		55423

		SCHOOL		RSTEM				7020 12TH AVE S				RICHFIELD		MN		55423

		SCHOOL		RDLS(RICHFIELD DUAL LANGUAGE SCH)				7001 ELLIOT AVE S				RICHFIELD		MN		55423

		SCHOOL		CENTENNIAL ELEMENTARY				7315 BLOOMINGTON AVE				RICHFIELD		MN		55423

		SCHOOL		SHERIDAN HILLS ELEMENTARY				6400 SHERIDAN AVE				RICHFIELD		MN		55423

		DISTRICT		RED WING										MN				Wed

		SCHOOL		RED WING HIGH SCHOOL				2451 EAGLE RIDGE DRIVE				RED WING		MN		55066

		SCHOOL		SUNNYSIDE SCHOOL				1669 SOUTHWOD AVENUE				RED WING		MN		55066

		DISTRICT		MOUND WESTONKA HIGH SCHOOL				5905 SUNNYFIELD RD.				MOUND		MN		55364		Mon or Tues

		DISTRICT		PIPESTONE AREA SCHOOL 										MN				Mon 7am

		SCHOOL		PIPESTONE AREA MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOL				1401 7TH STREET SW				PIPESTONE		MN

		DISTRICT		WEST ST. PAUL SCHOOLS										MN				Mon

		SCHOOL		HENRY SIBLEY HIGH SCHOOL				1897 DELAWARE AVENUE				MENDOTA HEIGHTS		MN		55118

		SCHOOL		HERITAGE MIDDLE SCHOOL				121 WEST BUTLER AVENUE				WEST ST. PAUL		MN		55118

		SCHOOL		FRIENDLY HILLS MIDDLE SCHOOL				701 MENDOTA HEIGHTS ROAD				MENDOTA HEIGHTS		MN		55120

		DISTRICT		INVER GROVE HEIGHTS PINE BEND				2990 80TH ST. EAST				INVER GROVES HGTS		MN		55076		Mon or Tues

		SCHOOL		SIMLEY HIGH SCHOOL (CAHILL CT)				2920 80TH ST. EAST				INVER GROVES HGTS		MN		55076

		DISTRICT		FARMINGTON SCHOOLS										MN				Tues or Fri

		SCHOOL		FARMINGTON HIGH SCHOOL				20655 FLAGSTAFF AVE				FARMINGTON		MN		55024

		DISTRCT		ALBERT LEA										MN				Mon or Tues

		SCHOOL		SOUTHWEST MIDDLE SCHOOL				1601 W FRONT ST				ALBERT LEA		MN		56007

		SCHOOL		ALBERT LEA HIGH SCHOOL				2000 TIGER LANE				ALBERT LEA		MN		56007

		DISTRICT		OWATONNA										MN				Mon

		SCHOOL		OWATONNA JR HIGH 				500 NE 15TH ST				OWATONNA		MN

		SCHOOL		OWATONNA HIGH SCH				333 E. SCHOOL ST.				OWATONNA		MN

		DISTRICT		NORTHFIELD										MN				Mon

		DISTRICT		DOVER EYOTA										MN				Mon, 8AM

		SCHOOL		DOVER-EYOTA HIGH SCHOOL				615 SOUTH AVE				EYOTA		MN		55934

		SCHOOL		DOVER-EYOTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL				27 KNOWLEDGE ROAD				EYOTA		MN		55934

		DISTRICT		RENVILLE COUNTY WEST				301 NE 3RD ST, PO BOX 338				RENVILLE		MN		56284		Mon or Tues

		DISTRICT		ST. PAUL PUBLIC SCHOOLS										MN				Mon

		SCHOOL		NUTRITION CENTER WAREHOUSE				1930 COMO AVE				SAINT PAUL		MN		55108

		DISTRICT		WASECA 										MN				Fri or Mon

		SCHOOL		WASECA JR HIGH				400 19TH AVE N.W.				WASECA		MN		56093

		SCHOOL		WASECA HIGH SCHOOL				1717 2ND ST N.W.				WASECA		MN		56093

		SCHOOL		HARTLEY ELEM				605 7TH ST N.E.				WASECA		MN		56093

		SCHOOL		CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL				501 EAST ELM AVE				WASECA		MN		56093

		DISTRICT		NEW ULM										MN				Mon

		DISTRICT		ROCHESTER										MN				Mon or Tues 6am

		SCHOOL		CENTURY HIGH SCHOOL				2525 VIOLA ROAD NE				ROCHESTER		MN		55906

		SCHOOL		FRIEDELL MIDDLE SCHOOL				1200 SOUTH BROADWAY				ROCHESTER		MN		55904

		SCHOOL		JOHN ADAMS MIDDLE SCHOOL				1525 31ST STREET NW				ROCHESTER		MN		55901

		SCHOOL		JOHN MARSHALL HIGH SCHOOL				1510 14TH STREET NW				ROCHESTER		MN		55901

		SCHOOL		KELLOGG MIDDLE SCHOOL				503 17TH STREET NE				ROCHESTER		MN		55906

		SCHOOL		MAYO HIGH SCHOOL				1420 11TH AVENUE SE				ROCHESTER		MN		55904

		SCHOOL		WILLOW CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL				2425 11TH AVENUE SE				ROCHESTER		MN		55904

		DISTRICT		WINONA AREA CATHOLIC SCHOOLS										MN				Mon

		DISTRICT		STEWARTVILLE										MN				Mon, 8am

		SCHOOL		STEWARTVILLE MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOL				440 6TH AVE. SW				STEWARTVILLE		MN		55976

		SCHOOL		BONNER ELEMENTARY				526 SE 5TH AVE				STEWARTVILLE		MN		55976

		SCHOOL		CENTRAL INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL				301 SW 2ND STREET				STEWARTVILLE		MN		55976

		DISTRICT		WATERVILLE ELYSIAN MORRISTOWN										MN				Mon

		DISTRICT		ADRIAN 										MN				Mon

		SCHOOL		ADRIAN SECONDARY SCHOOL				415 KENTUCKY AVE				ADRIAN		MN		56110

		SCHOOL		ADRIAN ELEMENTARY				515 OKLAHOMA AVE				ADRIAN		MN		56110

		DISTRICT		BIRD ISLAND OLIVIA LAKE LILLIAN														Mon, 7am

		SCHOOL		BIRD ISLAND CAMPUS				110 9TH ST. S.				BIRD ISLAND		MN		55310

		SCHOOL		OLIVIA CAMPUS				701 S 9TH ST.				OLIVIA 		MN		56277

		DISTRICT		LACROSSE SCHOOLS														Mon or Tues

		SCHOOL		LOGAN HIGH SCHOOL				1500 RANGER DR.				LACROSSE		MN		54603

		SCHOOL		CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL				1801 LOSEY BLVD.				LACROSSE		MN		54601

		SCHOOL		LOGAN MIDDLE SCHOOL				1450 AVON STREET				LACROSSE		MN		54603
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Connecting to FFAVORS Web 
1.  Log in to the FFAVORS Web at: 
 
https://www.ffavorsweb.DLA Troop Support.dla.mil 
 
Warning screen stating the rules of authorized use of DoD systems will appear – click Continue 
 
 
 


 


Click Continue 



https://www.ffavorsweb.dscp.dla.mil/
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2. You will be prompted to put in your User ID and password.  Enter your assigned User ID and 
password and click Submit.  If a User ID and Password were not assigned to you, please contact 
your DLA Troop Support Account Specialist.  You will be given a temporary password which 
you will have to change immediately upon entering the application **. 
 
**Passwords must be changed every 60 days and be a minimum of 9 characters with a maximum 
of 15 characters, and contain at least 2 uppercase letters, 2 lowercase letters, 2 numeric 
characters and 2 special characters.  Special characters include ~ ! @ # $ % ^ & * ( ) + = { } : ; < 
> , . ? / | \ ’ 
 
CAUTION:  If you are having trouble logging in, it may be because the CAPS lock is on.   
Ensure your CAPS lock is off and try logging in again.  After two unsuccessful attempts to login, 
your account will be locked.  You must wait and try again later or contact your DLA Troop 
Support Account Specialist to have your password reset. 


   


  
 


Enter your User ID and 
password here 
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3. First Time User Agreement and Registration screens: 
 
The first time you log in, you will be prompted to read and accept the terms of FFAVORS 
Website User Agreement (Rules of Behavior).  You will also be prompted to view a registration 
screen.  After ensuring all the information on the registration screen is correct, you can click 
Register to continue.  Both of these screens are shown below: 
 
NOTE:  You only have the ability to update the email address provided on the registration 
screen.  If any other information on the screen needs to be updated, you should log out 
immediately and contact your DLA Troop Support Account Specialist for resolution. 
 
 


 
 


Read these terms and, if 
in agreement, choose 


Yes to accept the terms 
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Click Register to continue 
if this screen is ok 


Ability to update the email address 
only – If any other information on this 


screen is incorrect, click EXIT and 
contact the Account Specialist 
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4. Vendor Home Page will look similar to this: 
 
 


 
 
 
  
 


According to this menu, you have the 
ability to utilize the below menu functions 
(underlined and in blue): 


• Get New Orders 
• Get Previously Downloaded Orders 
• Catalog 
• Invoicing 
• View – Item/Stock Number 


Navigation buttons will always appear 
at the top of the page.  You can use 
these tools to quickly return to the 
Homepage, change your password, find 
help, or simply logout.   
CAUTION:  To Logout, you should 
always use the word ‘Logout’ and NOT 
the ‘X’ in the upper corner of the screen 
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Maintaining the Catalog 
This process will allow you to update catalog prices for the following week, add new items, or 
delete items.  Effective dates for vendor catalogs will run from Sunday – Saturday.  Price 
changes must be submitted by the vendor by 12:30 p.m. EST on the Thursday before the 
new catalog is to go into effect.  New catalogs will be made available to USDA customers 
Sunday morning (the day new prices are effective). 
 
Creating/Updating a catalog 
 
After choosing Catalog from the main homepage, you will see the following screen: 
 


 
 


Choose the correct 
contract number first 


Then choose the current week’s 
date or; an old date to view the 
catalog for that particular week. 


   
By choosing a future date (the 
next week-or pending catalog), 


you have the option to make 
changes to the new catalog in 


which the customers will see that 
next week. 
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Example of a CURRENT week’s catalog (no changes can be made to the current week’s 
catalog): 
 


 


Notifies you that this is the 
current week’s catalog 


Shows the status of 
each item – descriptions 
of the status codes are 


on the bottom of the 
page 


Click the page 
numbers to go to the 


next page of items 
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Example of PENDING catalog (If you choose the date for the upcoming week). You have the 
ability to add and delete an item or change an item’s price.   


 
 


 
 
 


Notice Date change 
and the words 


“Pending Catalog” 


Status now “Changed” 
because all prices were 


updated by the user 


You have the ability to 
delete items, add 
“New Items” or 


change the cost of 
items to the new 


‘pending catalog’. 
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Adding Items to a Catalog/Updating Cost Prices: 
Reminder:  Items can only be added to your catalog after negotiation with your designated DLA 
Troop Support Contracting Officer . 
 
1.  Choose Catalog from the Homepage. 
2.  Choose the date for the upcoming ‘pending catalog’.  Catalog will reflect all the items and 
prices from the current week.  You must make price changes for the upcoming week.  If you do 
not make any changes or do not create a pending catalog, than the prices in effect for the current 
week will continue to be in effect next week.   
3.  To add items to the catalog, click on the button, New Items. 
 


 3. Once in the ‘pending 
catalog’, click “New Items” 
to add items to the catalog 
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4.  Check the boxes under ‘Select’ for the items that you wish to add.  NOTE:  To page through 
the catalog, you can click on the page numbers in the bottom corner of the screen. 
5.  When you are finished selecting the items, click Insert to Catalog to add these items. 
6.  Click Return to Catalog to return to the pending catalog. 
 


 
 
 


4. Place a check in the Select 
column for those items to be added. 


6. Return to Catalog after you have 
added the items you want to add 


5. Click the Insert to Catalog button 
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7. When you have been returned to the catalog, you must insert the cost price for the new items 
that were just added.  You can find these newly added items by either looking for the STAR            
(new item status), the Item Code of the new item, or by looking for the items with a cost price of 
0.00.  Items will be in Item Code order.   
IMPORTANT:  Make sure the Source of Supply is correct for each item (see NOTE on the 
bottom of this page). 
 
8.  After checking to ensure a price is filled in for each of the new items, click Save to complete 
the process of entering these prices into the system.  It is o.k. to leave an item with a $0.00 cost 
price if the cost is not readily available, however, any items left with a 0.00 cost price will 
prompt a warning message alerting you.  If the price is not entered before the catalog cutoff time, 
the item will be dropped from the catalog for the next week. 
 


  


7. Enter a price for each new item. 
 


Status shows as “New” 
for the new items you’ve 


just added 


NOTE: It is very important to mark any items that are procured 
outside the continental United States as “OCONUS”.  Use the 
drop down arrow in the “Source of Supply” column to choose 


the correct source of supply for each item. 


8.  Click Save after all prices are filled in. 
 







FFAVORS Vendor User Manual 


13 


 
Once you’ve clicked save, notice the price is now filled in the Cost Price column, you will see a 
message that the save was successful, and because this is the first time these items have been 
entered into this particular catalog, the baseline cost price field has also been updated for these 
particular items that were added.  ** 
 
**NOTE:  Baseline cost price will update with the price the user put in for the first time.  If you 
delete an item from the catalog and later re-add it, the baseline cost will be the initial negotiated 
price in which the item was added the first time it became part of the catalog. 
 
 


 


Message to show the 
save was successful 


Cost price reflects what 
you have just added 


Baseline Cost Price 
reflects the cost price 


you just entered 
because this is the first 
time this item has been 


added to the catalog 
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Deleting items from the ‘pending catalog’ 
To delete an item from the catalog, you must first be in the pending catalog (you can only make 
changes to the pending catalog). 


1.  You should place a check in the Delete column for the items to be deleted.  The cost price and 
source of supply will immediately gray out for those items.  If you want to delete all the items for 
the entire catalog, the box directly under the delete should be checked.   
CAUTION:  If this box is checked, once the Save is selected, all items will be deleted. 
 
2.  Click Save to accept the changes. 
 
3.  A message will appear at the top of the screen stating the save was successful and you will 
notice the item(s) are now missing from the “pending catalog” 
 
 


  
 


1.  Place a check in the 
box under delete for the 


items to be deleted 
Cost price and source of 


supply for those 
checked items will 


immediately gray out 
even before hitting save 


2.  Click Save to put the 
changes in effect for the 


following week 


This box should only be 
checked if the user 


wants to delete “ALL” 
items from the catalog 
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Get Orders 
Vendors must sign-on to the system daily to retrieve customer orders.  Orders will be available 
72 hours before the required delivery date (RDD).  You will be notified of any orders you have 
not retrieved within 48 hours of the RDD.   Orders can be viewed, accepted, and printed by the 
RDD date and customer/group of customers.   
 
1.  From the main menu: 
 


 
 
. 


You have the ability to pull 
orders and accept them by 


clicking Get New Orders 
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2.  After choosing a contract number, RDD, and the customer orders, you will have the ability to 
view a report showing the particular orders for that customer.  You will now be able to accept the 
order as well as print a copy of it and export it.   
 
 
 


 
 
 


2.  You must select the 
contract number, the RDD, 


the Customer and then 
Generate Report 
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3.  You have the ability to view each of the orders and accept them.  Vendor Order Report 
(spreadsheet) will be generated on the screen that summarizes the customer order.  Once you 
accept the order, you will see the options to print the report (or export to a file in text or excel 
format for export to their PC).  You must scroll down to see and click on the “ACCEPT 
ORDER(S)” button. 
 


 


User cannot print a copy 
of the order until the order 
is accepted – Once 
accepted, this part of the 
menu option will change 
to allow printing and/or 
exporting of the order into 
another format (example: 
Excel spreadsheet). 


In order to accept this 
order, you must scroll 
down using the scroll 
bar to view the ‘accept 
order’ button.  The 
button will appear at the 
bottom of the order. 
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4.  You must confirm acceptance of the order by clicking “OK”. 


 
 
 
 
 
 
 


Once you choose to accept the 
order, a message will come up.  
You will be required to confirm 
acceptance of the order. Click 
‘OK’ to continue  
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5.  Once the order has been accepted, you can print or export a copy of the order.  The export 
function can be used to save the data into a spreadsheet that can be used to import the data into 
your own ordering supply systems.  
 
 


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


A message will appear stating this 
order has been accepted.  You will 
now have the option to print the 
order using the print icon and/or 
export the order into another 
format by choosing the envelope 
icon.  
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Print Options will look like this: 
 


 
 
Export Options will look like this: 
 


 
 


After hitting the print menu 
button, you will get this 
screen.  


After hitting the 
white envelope, 
you will get this 
screen which will 
allow you to make 
your selection of 
how you want the 
report exported.  
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Get Previously Downloaded Orders 
1.  You have the ability to view/print/export previously downloaded (accepted) orders by 
choosing “Get Previously Downloaded Orders” from the Vendor Homepage. 
 
 


 
 


View previously downloaded orders and 
print or export them.  
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2.  After choosing the Contract Number, RDD and Customer, you will be able to view the order.  
 
NOTE:  A vendor can only see old orders for up to 5 days after the RDD.  After this 5 day 
period, receipts have been sent to BSM for payment and will only be available for view in the 
Invoicing option from the homepage. 
 
 
 


 
 


Choose the contract number, 
RDD, and customer orders and 
then choose Generate Report. 
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You can now view a copy of an old order 
that has been previously downloaded.  
You can print or export this order using 
the print and/or export menu buttons 
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View Item/Stock Number 


 
1.  You can view the item details of the items listed in the main catalog using the View – 
Item/Stock Number menu selection from the Vendor homepage.   
 
- This option will allow you to view the master catalog of Produce items used by DLA Troop 
Support.  You cannot modify any data to the catalog through this option.  All catalog items can 
be added to your pending catalog through the Catalog Menu option on the Vendor homepage. 
 


 
 


You can view the item details for each item by 
clicking on View – Item/Stock Number 
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2.  You can choose the particular item by clicking on the item code which is underlined and in 
blue.  You can view the item description for each item from this page or click the item code 
number for more details.  
 


 


The User can click on the item 
number to view its item details 
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3.  The item details are shown here.  No changes can be made on this screen. 
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Invoicing 


 
1.  The Invoicing part of FFAVORS Web can be accessed by clicking on the Invoicing menu 
option from the Homepage.   
 


  
 


Invoicing/Inquiry 
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2.  This next screen allows two options:  Invoice or Inquiry.  You must indicate what you would 
like to do (Inquiry will allow you to view previously invoiced data).  After choosing one or the 
other, click Proceed to continue.  Here, Invoice is selected. 
 


  


Choose Invoice and 
then ‘Proceed’ 
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Invoicing 
• The first choice in the invoicing process is the selection of which of your 


Contract’s/PIIN’s you wish to invoice 
• (you will only see your Contract’s/PIIN’s on this screen) 
• Click on the Contract/PIIN and you will be guided to the Cycle Selection screen for that 


Contract/PIIN 
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• Color coded circles show the invoicing status of  each cycle 


– “RED” mean that the cycle is NOT eligible for invoicing at this time.(Cycles will not be eligible for invoicing 
until the Wednesday following the end of the cycle period. This is to give the DSO time to record receipt 
information 


– “GREEN”  means the cycle can be invoiced using the WEB Site 
– “YELLOW” means that the invoice has been   invoiced  during the current  session 
 
 


• If your agreed that the Dollar amount shown in the”Vendor Dollar Value” column is correct  you may 
invoice by inserting your invoice number in the space provided and click the CYCLE  on this screen 
and the Cycle will be invoiced at once 
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• This screen shows the CALLS that make up the CYCLE you selected on 
the preceding screen 


• From this screen click on the CALL you wish to adjust and you will be 
shown the  details of that CALL 


 
• You can return to the Cycle screen(previous screen) by clicking the 


“CYCLE SELECTION PAGE”  button 
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• This screen shows each DESTINATION  for  the CALL you selected on the prior screen. 
 
• Click on any DESTINATION for which you  wish to invoice for an amount other then 


what is shown on the DV(Dollar Value) Column 
 
• You can add a missing destination to this CALL by contacting your Account Specialist. 
 
• You can return to the CALL by selecting the CALL SELECTION PAGE  button 
 
  


 







FFAVORS Vendor User Manual 


33 


 
 


  


• This screen shows the  
individual lines of 
CYCLE,CALL, DEST 
selected in preceding 
screens 


• Vendor can  make 
changes and add LINES 
as needed 


•  Vendor changes are        
e-mailed to the DLA 
Troop Support Account 
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• Once vendor has made  changes  
click on  Compute Corrections to 
update screen.  


• When the vendor is satisfied click 
RECORD to update file. 


 
• The DLA Troop Support Account 


Specialist will research vendors 
changes.   
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• This page  shows 
screen that is used  if 
the ADD LINE 
option is selected 


 
• It is used if vendor 


thinks DSO has 
omitted a line that 
was delivered 


ADD A LINE FEATURE is not 
currently available.  


Call Account Specialist if a line is 
missing 
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• This page  shows 
screen that is used  if 
ADD A 
DESTINATION 
option is selected 


 
• It is used if vendor 


thinks DSO has 
omitted a 
DESTINATION f  
    


 


ADD A Destination  FEATURE is not 
currently available.  


Call Account Specialist if a line is 
missing 
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• After the vendor has made all changes to the CYCLE on this 
WEB site, an E-mail will be sent to the DLA Troop Support 
Account Specialist asking them to research the VENDOR’S 
changes. 


•  The Vendor may still bill for the disputed item,although payment 
may be delayed or denied. 
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• The Inquiry portion of the 
WEB site will allow 
vendors to view 
previously invoiced 
CYCLES for a period of 
Forty days. 


• It is recommended the 
each vendor retain a 
printed copy of each 
invoice for their records, 
since after 40 days the 
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• The inquiry process 
functions using 
similar screens to the 
invoice process.  


•  It is a “read only” 
process which shows 
invoiced cycles and 
can NOT be changed.  


• Click on the  PIIN to 
see invoices  
submitted  
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• This Screen shows 
submitted invoices 


• Click on the Cycle # 
to see more detail.  


• You will be shown 
the CALLS included 
in that CYCLE 







FFAVORS Vendor User Manual 


41 


 
 
 


 
 


• This screen shows all 
CALLs invoiced on  
the CYCLE 


• Click on the CALL 
and you will see the 
DESTINATIONs 
included in that 
CALL 
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• To see individual 
items just Click on 
the DESTINATION  


• You will be taken to a 
page containing  the 
items invoiced for the 
DESTINATION 
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• This screen concludes 
our demonstration of the 
Features of the 
PRODUCE WEB 
invoicing system 


• It shows detail CLINs 
invoiced for the selected 
CYCLE, CALL, and 
DESTINATION 
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